The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Calumet, Ml
Sun, Mar 8, 2009

Overall Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Pace
min/k

Place

Overall / Div / Age Bib Name City, State, Nat Division Age Time

26 km Classic Event Field: 97

1 1 1 704 Dehlin, Dan Marquette, Mi 26 km Men's Classic 28 01:16:04.6 03:02

2 2 2 676 Bettendorf, Joe Okemos, Ml 26 km Men's Classic 29 01:19:57.5 03:11

3 3 1 702 Landgraf, David Bloomer, WI 26 km Men's Classic 59 01:20:35.3 03:13

4 4 1 668 Putman, Daniel Green Bay, WI 26 km Men's Classic 18 01:21:08.1 03:14

5 5 2 688 Bladel, Randal Granger, IN 26 km Men's Classic 53 01:21:42.3 03:16

6 6 3 694 Howard, Mark Superior, WI 26 km Men's Classic 50 01:22:16.4 03:17

7 7 1 682 Fox, Rob Negaunee, Mi 26 km Men's Classic 46 01:22:50.0 03:18

8 8 2 621 Enz, Peter St Louis Park, MN 26 km Men's Classic 19 01:23:59.3 03:21

9 9 2 656 Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI 26 km Men's Classic 41 01:24:07.1 03:21
10 10 1 671 Dvoratchek, Thomas Streamwood, IL 26 km Men's Classic 38 01:26:11.0 03:26
11 11 1 701 Faulkner, Gordon Madison, WI 26 km Men's Classic 65 01:29:39.7 03:35
12 12 3 698 Meier, Bill Land O Lakes, WI 26 km Men's Classic 16 01:30:33.6 03:37
13 13 2 675 Sauer, Michael Marquette, Ml 26 km Men's Classic 36 01:31:22.6 03:39
14 14 3 627 Rhoades, Michael Fond Du Lac, WI 26 km Men's Classic 48 01:33:05.6 03:43
15 15 4 658 Schoville, Ken Hazelhurst, WI 26 km Men's Classic 58 01:33:15.4 03:43
16 16 2 622 Keenan, Michael Marquette, Ml 26 km Men's Classic 69 01:34:56.2 03:47
17 17 3 620 Carlson, Charles E Rockton, IL 26 km Men's Classic 60 01:36:03.4 03:50
18 18 4 687 Bell, David Madison, WI 26 km Men's Classic 43 01:36:22.4 03:51
19 19 5 661 Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI 26 km Men's Classic 58 01:36:34.9 03:51
20 20 6 642 Hicks, Dennis Houghton, Mi 26 km Men's Classic 55 01:36:59.5 03:52
21 21 4 705 Duede, Charles Cottage Grove, MN 26 km Men's Classic 65 01:37:03.2 03:52
22 22 5 615 Bruda, Ken Hancock, Ml 26 km Men's Classic 40 01:39:30.4 03:58
23 23 6 683 Nuutinen, John Ashland, WI 26 km Men's Classic 41 01:39:57.1  03:59
24 24 7 640 Heikkinen, Bob Marquette, Mi 26 km Men's Classic 54 01:40:25.7 04:01
25 1 1 616 Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN 26 km Women's 60 01:41:27.7 04:03
26 2 1 662 Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI 26 km Women's 54 01:43:20.3 04:08
27 25 5 663 Bauer, Bill Champlin, MN 26 km Men's Classic 63 01:43:20.9 04:08
28 3 2 659 Schoville, Pamela Hazelhurst, WI 26 km Women's 58 01:44:29.8 04:10
29 26 7 674 Stuber, Bob Winona, MN 26 km Men's Classic 45 01:45:34.3 04:13
30 27 8 695 Reeves, Mathew East Lansing, MI 26 km Men's Classic 48 01:45:41.4 04:13
31 28 4 612 Popp, Alexander Mount Horeb, WI 26 km Men's Classic 18 01:47:16.3 04:17
32 29 9 707 Delong, Phil Land O Lakes, WI 26 km Men's Classic 44 01:47:44.6 04:18
33 30 5 678 Perez, Renato Land O'Lakes, WI 26 km Men's Classic 17 01:47:48.5 04:18
34 31 6 601 Wissinger, Al Grand Marais, Mi 26 km Men's Classic 63 01:48:46.3 04:21
35 32 8 443 Ahrenberg, Bill Cheboygan, MI 26 km Men's Classic 56 01:50:14.3 04:24
36 33 1 606 Bergum, Robert Hayward, WI 26 km Men's Classic 71 01:50:45.2 04:25
37 34 7 617 Lindgren, David St Cloud, MN 26 km Men's Classic 60 01:51:16.2 04:27
38 35 9 664 Ostrander, Todd Hayward, WI 26 km Men's Classic 50 01:51:28.5 04:27
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26 km Classic

Overall / Div / Age
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Name
703 Mercer, Robert
651 Lageson, Robb
602 Pyle, Bill
649 Friedrichs, Kristen
638 Orr, Blair
630 Gaikowski, Ivan
647 Evans, Ben
692 Kresse, Greg
673 Saheb, Ali
689 Kekpler, Keith
652 Reynolds, Terry
629 St. Henry, Casey
700 Burkard, Jim
646 Juola, Patty
699 Brockoetter, Lukas
613 St. Onge, Gregory
626 Spreitzer, Daniel
667 Olson, Anne
637 Hefke, Norman
611 Popp, Mariah
672 Wallin, Chuck
635 Tervo, Ron
623 Marietti, Kathy
643 Kardatzke, Arthur
679 Callaway, Renee
619 Hurst, Don M
650 Funkenbusch, Arnold
666 Verhamme, Barb
632 Kitti, Paul
639 Christensen, Ann
684 Enz, Richard
669 Wright, Paul
625 Kenn, Peter
686 Bolitho, James H
697 Dvoratchek, Joy
654 Schmidt, Peter
633 Boe, David
618 Cook, Linda
706 Williams, Christine
641 Polkinghorn, Janette
631 Leizerman, Kegan
624 Paternoster, Mike
603 Pyle, Pamela

1 Harjala, Ed
693 Funkenbusch, Eric

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State,
Delafield, Wi
St. Paul, MN
Marquette, Ml
Monona, WI
Hancock, Ml
Land O'Lakes, WI
Houghton, Mi
Wausau, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Escanaba,, MI
Ellison Bay, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Land O Lakes, WI
Brule, WI
Gladstone, Ml
Ladysmith, WI
Marquette, Ml
Mount Horeb, WI
Rockford, IL
Gwinn, Ml
Ishpemming, Ml
Downers Grove, IL
Madison, WI
Marquette, Ml
Mahtomedi, MN
Munising, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Washburn, WI
St Louis Park, MN
Marquette, Ml
Negaunee, Ml
Verona, WI
Streamwood, IL
Middleton, WI
Marquette, Ml
Springbrook, WI
Houghton, Mi
Laurium, MI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Copper City, Ml
Hudson, WI

Nat

12:30:27 PM

Division
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic

http://itiming.com

Age
52
53
57
44
55
18
18
59
20
74
58
29
57
40
16
62
60
48
72
16
66
59
49
67
39
77
58
52
56
58
49
42
32
65
36
36
49
69
42
42
14
34
55
87
56

Overall
Time
01:52:43.8
01:55:06.5
01:55:59.9
01:56:38.5
01:57:03.3
01:59:26.0
02:00:03.6
02:02:23.8
02:02:38.9
02:03:08.2
02:03:11.0
02:03:31.6
02:03:47.8
02:04:15.1
02:04:29.7
02:05:09.6
02:05:46.3
02:06:16.4
02:06:52.0
02:06:55.7
02:07:59.5
02:09:02.5
02:10:18.1
02:10:39.4
02:14:05.2
02:14:11.0
02:15:42.2
02:16:20.3
02:17:47.0
02:18:38.8
02:21:19.9
02:23:42.8
02:25:02.3
02:26:50.0
02:27:39.5
02:27:48.6
02:28:44.7
02:31:31.8
02:35:14.0
02:36:12.8
02:36:20.2
02:36:21.5
02:36:59.5
02:41:09.6
02:42:56.0

Results
min/k

04:30
04:36
04:38
04:39
04:40
04:46
04:48
04:53
04:54
04:55
04:55
04:56
04:57
04:58
04:58
05:00
05:01
05:03
05:04
05:04
05:07
05:09
05:12
05:13
05:21
05:22
05:25
05:27
05:30
05:32
05:39
05:44
05:48
05:52
05:54
05:54
05:56
06:03
06:12
06:14
06:15
06:15
06:16
06:26
06:31

Page 2



26 km Classic

Overall / Div / Age
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77

Total Count: 427

13
6
21
5
13
22
3
23
3
14
4
24
7
14

Bib

Name

677 Barnard, David
685 Smock, Matt

691 Bolte, Jeffrey

614 Geikas, George
665 Verhamme, Mike
610 Ogle, Tom

655 Descamp, Lynn
628 Macdonald, Bruce
608 Purrington, Sandra
609 Purrington, Burt
690 Kingsley, Sue Ellen
634 Kinzel, Terry

607 Meyer, Elizabeth
696 Mitchel, Peter

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Arlington Heights, IL
Marquette, Ml
Hudson, WI
Munising, Ml
Munising, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Petoskey, Ml
Lake Linden, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Belleville, Wi

12:30:27 PM

Division
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic
26 km Women's
26 km Men's Classic

http://itiming.com

Age
49
34
53
70
61
56
38
59
66
67
62
59
41
42

Overall

Time
02:43:10.0
02:49:03.2
02:49:20.1
02:52:32.3
02:57:10.3
02:57:36.4
03:00:16.7
03:02:24.7
03:05:13.4
03:05:14.1
03:06:21.0
03:09:16.8
03:11:27.6
03:26:54.1

Results
min/k

06:31
06:45
06:46
06:54
07:05
07:06
07:12
07:17
07:24
07:24
07:27
07:34
07:39
08:16
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26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

26 km Freestyle
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Total Count: 427

=

Bib Name

398 Jenema, Tyler

459 Anschutz, Phil

166 McLaughlin, Erik

402 Pitschka, Steven

390 Stingle, John

441 Lyle, Paul

420 Fitzgerald, Tim

362 Neal, John

434 Kinnunen , Arnie

465 Palomaki, Duane

428 Jarvey, Karen

419 Huotari, Jeff

462 Anderson, Bjorn

439 Koski, Jared

427 Toczydlowski, Alan

331 Henriksen, Owen

309 Banitt, Jonathan

356 Meese, Jim

386 Wall, Dave

369 Marlor, Donna

305 Keller, Dale

404 Demerath, James

450 Meissner, Michael

415 Larson, Ken

406 Dehlin, Chris

371 Borzick, Greg

424 Wilcox, Cameron

401 Martin, Timothy

446 Orr, Olivia

412 Kastenson, Paula

345 Panci, Joe

341 Delong, Christopher

426 Wagner, Eric

448 Hanke, Dean

413 Schimpff, Jeffrey

436 Webber, Stephen

445 Askins, Meiven

315 Steward, Jim

408 Beeksma, Zachary

376 Areson, Peter

351 Polkinghorn, Thomas

382 Parks, Steve

454 Marshall, Megan

403 Roy, Heather
March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

City, State, Nat

Division

Event Field: 151

Gwinn, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, WI
Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN
Duluth, MN
Chassell, Mi
Mercer, WI
Marshfield, WI
Laurium, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Eagle Rapids, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Plymouth, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Marquette, Ml
Lakewood, WI
Green Bay, WI
Hinsdale, IL
Chassell, Mi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Washburn, WI
Stillwater, MN
Hancock, Ml
Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Marquette, Ml
Fort Atkinson, WI
Madison, Wi
Houghton, Mi
Bangor, ME
Negaunee, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Ashland, WI
Laurium, MI
Calumet, MI
Wausau, WI
Duluth, MN

12:30:27 PM

26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
http://itiming.com

Age

22
15
17
42
16
43
48
52
42
65
21
39
19
34
15
14
47
50
50
51
51
49
59
52
30
40
20
27
18
53
55
17
14
62
60
36
18
62
20
58
43
32
18
35

Overall

Time

01:09:22.0
01:09:23.0
01:12:04.7
01:12:51.4
01:12:56.5
01:13:27.4
01:14:16.6
01:14:17.6
01:14:22.0
01:14:54.1
01:15:27.1
01:16:04.7
01:16:24.3
01:16:31.2
01:16:46.8
01:16:56.2
01:17:04.9
01:17:26.5
01:17:54.0
01:17:57.3
01:18:08.9
01:18:10.0
01:18:33.5
01:18:38.4
01:18:43.7
01:18:47.0
01:19:02.0
01:19:12.5
01:19:18.8
01:19:34.8
01:20:39.9
01:20:57.6
01:22:10.2
01:22:23.5
01:22:43.8
01:23:14.6
01:24:38.8
01:24:40.0
01:24:45.3
01:24:49.7
01:24:55.8
01:25:14.6
01:25:22.0
01:25:23.4

Results
min/k

02:46
02:46
02:52
02:54
02:55
02:56
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:59
03:01
03:02
03:03
03:03
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:05
03:06
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:10
03:10
03:10
03:13
03:14
03:17
03:17
03:18
03:19
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:24
03:24
03:24
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age
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26
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Total Count: 427
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Bib Name
306 Violetta, Lori
466 Kozloski, Gary
421 Laakso, Kelly
460 Possley, Karen
385 Hansen, Travis
380 Oppliger, Ruth
307 Vorhes, Peter
348 Weinrick, Chuck
433 Green, Kim
400 Straka, Michael
318 Popp, Derek
352 Lahti, Terry
438 Holmes, Shannon
304 Szubielak, Patrick
397 Prevost, Michael
336 White, Doug
368 Alexander, Nicole
418 Jackson, Keely
457 Lueth, Randy
417 Jackson, Jeff
453 Raml, Tom
319 Slavick, Allison
442 Edwards, Will
367 Bealka, Angela
425 Wilcox, Dave
375 Antonneau, Kaitlin
344 Frost, Eliot
394 Roberts, Mark
364 Ziemer, John
302 Keranen, Brian
455 Landgraf, Laurie
320 Sanders, Suzanne
327 Burke, Lara
430 Mcinally, Al
301 Kidder, Jim
411 Humes, Emily
444 Rasman, Tim
330 White, Colleen
392 Whalen, Kristin
449 Cray, Bruce
347 Piikkila , Thomas
308 Siivola, Liz
379 Hofman, Valena
409 Lyle, Sarah
399 Polfus, Robert

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Marquette, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Marquette, Ml
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Houghton, Mi
Hancock, Ml
Laurium, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Calumet, MI
Delafield Wi, WI
Mt Horeb, WI
Houghton, Mi
Madison, WI
Calumet, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Shoreview, MN
Marquette, Ml
Hayward, WI
Marshfield, WI
Hayward, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Cable, WI
Oconomowoc, WI
Aurora, MN
Washburn, Wi
Racine, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Hancock, Ml
Bloomer, WI
Ashland, WI
Marquette, Ml
Midland, Ml
Gwinn, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Green Bay, WI
Shoreview, MN
Marquette, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Mellen, WI
Laurium, MI
Ashland, WI
Chassell, Ml
Lake Tomahawk, WI

12:30:27 PM

Division
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

47
49
57
53
25
16
58
63
45
43
45
54
29
50
45
56
36
13
56
44
56
51
60
27
56
17
17
39
58
37
53
38
21
58
73
15
63
23
35
53
47
55
32
13
56

Overall
Time
01:25:26.2
01:25:44.6
01:26:03.1
01:26:11.7
01:26:27.5
01:26:51.9
01:27:21.6
01:27:24.7
01:27:31.0
01:27:35.2
01:27:51.8
01:28:03.6
01:28:28.5
01:28:52.6
01:29:08.3
01:29:11.4
01:29:50.9
01:30:07.0
01:30:08.3
01:30:11.1
01:30:14.7
01:30:17.5
01:30:19.2
01:30:22.5
01:30:23.2
01:30:34.1
01:30:46.6
01:32:16.8
01:32:16.9
01:32:34.9
01:32:45.2
01:32:57.9
01:33:11.8
01:33:37.6
01:33:38.9
01:33:50.6
01:34:36.6
01:34:44.2
01:34:55.4
01:34:57.8
01:35:08.3
01:36:09.0
01:36:12.2
01:36:19.3
01:37:48.5

Results
min/k

03:25
03:25
03:26
03:26
03:27
03:28
03:29
03:29
03:30
03:30
03:30
03:31
03:32
03:33
03:33
03:34
03:35
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:37
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:43
03:43
03:44
03:44
03:45
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:48
03:50
03:50
03:51
03:54
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26 km Freestyle

Overall / Div / Age
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128
129
130
131
132
133
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27 4
28 6
64 8
65 13
66
67
29
68
30
69
31
70
71
72
73
32
74
75
76
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35
77
78
36
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79
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41
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44
45
81
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83
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48
85
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Total Count: 427

Bib

Name

326 Juntti, Alea

333 Knight, Susan
461 Bye, Mike

388 Olson, Peter
339 Korinek, Gabe
395 Mclaughlin, Keith
329 Henriksen, Holly
396 Kruger, John
378 Bauer, Nancy
370 Halonen, Paul
334 Matula, Colleen
317 Harvey, Bruce
407 Mullins, Dan
391 Klemme, Kirk
325 Lochner, Paul
429 Delong, Cheryl
328 Brubaker, Barry
389 Doney, Jason
338 Pyrek, Thomas
410 Murphy, Hannah
350 Donahue, Kara
316 Miller, Michele
324 Gerard, Michael
464 Paul, James
456 Dunaway, Lori
431 Niemi, Cathy
387 Wall, Deb

381 Ostrander, Jenifer

405 Gildersleeve, James

383 Twichell, Margaret
416 Hauer, Sara

447 Peterson, Dick
422 Giesen, Amy

361 Thomas, Michele
360 Chase, Courtney
393 Garrow, Joanne
372 Evans, Jason
323 Harrison, Geoffrey
384 Wodzinski, Kristin
365 Southworth, John
355 Rossini, Elizabeth
314 Wallace, John
312 Brown-herbst, Kari
311 Herbst, Glenn
458 Meilahn, Jill

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Negaunee, Ml
Arbor Vitae, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Duluth, MN
Plymouth, Wi
Okemos, Ml
Champlin, MN
Calumet, Ml
Mellen, WI
Houghton, Mi
Lewiston, Ml
Chassell, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Stratford, WI
Ishpeming, M
Land O'Lakes, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Houghton, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Elk River, MN
Calumet, Ml
New Hope, MN
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Hayward, WI
Kewaskum, WI
Marquette, Ml
Milwaukee, WI
Stillwater, MN
Niagra, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Chassell, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Caspian, Ml
Stratford, WI
Hancock, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Eagle River, WI
Eagle River, WI
Marshfield, WI

12:30:27 PM

Division
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Men's
26 km Women's

http://itiming.com

Age

15
53
48
58
15
47
15
53
61
41
42
53
39
58
47
42
61
30
25
16
15
44
32
46
54
42
47
46
37
57
39
68
45
70
16
38
33
61
31
72
49
50
46
55
54

Overall
Time
01:38:06.3
01:38:41.0
01:38:41.4
01:38:46.6
01:38:48.6
01:39:49.9
01:41:11.3
01:41:42.0
01:41:49.0
01:41:53.6
01:42:00.0
01:43:23.3
01:44:19.5
01:45:08.3
01:45:24.4
01:45:59.2
01:46:01.0
01:46:14.9
01:46:28.8
01:46:41.8
01:48:35.4
01:49:03.3
01:49:19.2
01:50:32.0
01:50:40.5
01:50:42.3
01:50:43.2
01:51:04.5
01:51:40.9
01:52:09.6
01:52:41.3
01:52:54.0
01:52:55.5
01:53:14.0
01:53:18.6
01:53:18.7
01:54:25.8
01:54:56.6
01:55:01.1
01:56:31.7
01:57:16.1
01:57:18.3
01:58:00.6
01:58:06.6
01:59:12.5

Results
min/k

03:55
03:56
03:56
03:57
03:57
03:59
04:02
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:08
04:10
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:16
04:20
04:21
04:22
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:26
04:28
04:29
04:30
04:30
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:34
04:35
04:36
04:39
04:41
04:41
04:43
04:43
04:46
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135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

26 km Freestyle
Overall / Div / Age

50 8
51 3
52 9
86 12
87 6
53 4
54 10
55 11
88 4
56 12
57 5
58 3
59 7
60 8
89 13
61 4
62 2

Total Count: 427

Bib Name

432 Vandusen, Patricia
322 Harrison, Cindy
332 Soderberg, Patti
414 Anderson, Greg
343 Roman, Joseph
321 Brancamp, Jeanette
363 Ziemer, Deborah
335 White, Therese
463 Balsvene, Jim
437 Marr, Janet

374 Gregory, Elizabeth
373 Gregory, Elise
354 Alger, Monica

353 Kostamo, Kerry
204 Adank, Jeff

435 Taivalkoski, Kirsti
377 Guy, Cynthia

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State,
Houghton, Mi
Houghton, Mi
Minneapolis, MN
Chaska, MN
Land O'Lakes, WI
Waukegan, IL
Ladysmith, WI
Shoreview, MN
Chippewa Falls, WI
Calumet, Ml
Portage, WI
Ellsworth, Wi
Hancock, Ml
Bemidji, MN
Port Wing, WI
Calumet, Ml
Ashland, WI

Nat

12:30:27 PM

Division

26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's

26 km Men's

26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's

26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's

26 km Men's
26 km Women's
26 km Women's

http://itiming.com

Age
45
58
51
46
15
59
54
52
26
53
58
30
36
39
48
18
63

Overall

Time
02:00:02.8
02:00:59.5
02:02:55.8
02:05:44.6
02:06:17.7
02:08:38.9
02:09:06.2
02:09:26.3
02:10:05.1
02:10:44.8
02:11:22.3
02:11:22.6
02:12:08.7
02:12:09.8
02:18:26.3
02:21:45.1
02:25:07.4

Results
min/k

04:48
04:50
04:55
05:01
05:03
05:08
05:09
05:10
05:12
05:13
05:15
05:15
05:17
05:17
05:32
05:40
05:48
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50 km 3/8/2009 Results
Overall / Div / Age Bib  Name City, State, Nat Division Age  Time min/k

50 km Event Field: 179

Overall

1 1 1 107 Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MN 50 km Men's 28 02:01:58.4 02:32

2 2 2 165 Walczak, Karl Houghton, Ml 50 km Men's 29 02:02:01.2 02:32

3 3 1 63 Bauer, John Hayward, WI 50 km Men's 40 02:02:03.1 02:32

4 4 1 127 Hertz, Craig Green Bay, WI 50 km Men's 23 02:03:12.5 02:34

5 5 1 118 Tolbert, Chad Mukwonago, WI 50 km Men's 34 02:03:19.3 02:34

6 6 2 141 Maki, Nick Aurora, MN 50 km Men's 20 02:03:19.3 02:34

7 7 1 89 Baic, Milan Williamsburg, Ml 50 km Men's 49 02:03:57.1 02:34

8 8 3 96 Cheesebro, Andy Saint Louis Park, MN 50 km Men's 23 02:04:09.1 02:35

9 9 1 29 Zak, Matt Eveleth, MN 50 km Men's 35 02:04:38.3 02:35
10 10 2 113 Kotcon, Dennis Florence, WI 50 km Men's 47 02:06:21.4 02:37
11 11 2 75 Kuhl, Steve Marquette, Ml 50 km Men's 32 02:06:28.7 02:38
12 12 2 85 Myrda, Jan Palos Heights, IL 50 km Men's 37 02:06:37.9 02:38
13 13 3 149 Korn, Joshua Thorp, WI 50 km Men's 28 02:07:34.4 02:39
14 14 3 70 Lannin, Benjamin Traverse City, Ml 50 km Men's 31 02:08:04.7 02:40
15 15 3 36 Wood, Tom Houghton, Mi 50 km Men's 39 02:08:56.1 02:41
16 16 4 104 Duede, Dave Richfield, MN 50 km Men's 30 02:10:09.6 02:42
17 1 1 207 Owen, Kristina Hayward, WI 50 km Women's 24 02:12:29.7 02:45
18 17 4 45 Coenen, Jesse Madison, WI 50 km Men's 25 02:13:00.8 02:46
19 18 2 22 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, Wi 50 km Men's 43 02:13:13.1 02:46
20 19 1 88 Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, Wi 50 km Men's 53 02:13:18.1 02:46
21 20 4 154 Craig, Jeffrey Tomahawk, WI 50 km Men's 39 02:13:18.7 02:46
22 21 2 28 Wikgren, Ken Marquette, Mi 50 km Men's 51 02:13:18.7 02:46
23 22 3 35 Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, Ml 50 km Men's 42 02:13:51.9 02:47
24 23 5 203 Dums, Chris Marquette, Ml 50 km Men's 34 02:14:17.0 02:47
25 24 4 82 Gromatka, Steven Alexandria, MN 50 km Men's 20 02:14:44.1 02:48
26 25 5 81 Novak, Rob Hayward, WI 50 km Men's 29 02:16:24.1 02:50
27 26 3 182 Choate, Michael Elmwood Park, IL 50 km Men's 51 02:16:34.2 02:50
28 27 4 132 Tansey, Terry Hayward, WI 50 km Men's 52 02:16:36.9 02:50
29 28 4 140 Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml 50 km Men's 42 02:16:57.9 02:51
30 29 6 84 Stevens, Andrew Marquette, Ml 50 km Men's 32 02:17:27.2 02:51
31 30 5 16 Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI 50 km Men's 51 02:17:50.4 02:52
32 31 5 201 Isaksen, Borg Brule, WI 50 km Men's 35 02:17:51.3 02:52
33 32 3 74 Traynor, Tim Duluth, MN 50 km Men's 45 02:18:01.2 02:52
34 33 7 119 Gildersleeve, John Kewaskum, WI 50 km Men's 34 02:18:30.9 02:53
35 34 4 187 Wilkie, Timothy Hayward, WI 50 km Men's 45 02:18:39.0 02:53
36 35 8 20 Gerard, Joe Duluth, MN 50 km Men's 30 02:18:47.8 02:53
37 36 5 145 Golomski, Scott Green Bay, WI 50 km Men's 23 02:18:56.2 02:53
38 37 6 180 Rishavy, Andy Alexandria, MN 50 km Men's 24 02:20:18.0 02:55
39 38 5 176 Ludwig, Edward La Crosse, WI 50 km Men's 49 02:20:54.9 02:56
40 39 6 39 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN 50 km Men's 49 02:20:57.0 02:56
41 40 7 73 Harkness, David Ironwood, Ml 50 km Men's 48 02:21:48.0 02:57
42 41 5 151 Schmidt, Christopher Houghton, Ml 50 km Men's 41 02:22:15.1 02:57
43 42 8 9 Jameson, Joseph Marquette, Ml 50 km Men's 49 02:22:20.4 02:57
44 43 6 12 Haltvick, Paul Ashland, WI 50 km Men's 51 02:22:22.0 02:57

Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:30:27 PM http://itiming.com Page 8



50 km

Overall / Div / Age

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

44 7
2 2
45 9
46 1
47 6
48 10
49 8
50 9
51 2
52 3
53 4
54 10
3 1
55 1
4 1
56 11
5 1
57 5
58 6
59 7
60 6
6 3
7 2
61 9
62 7
63 11
64 6
65 12
66 7
67 10
68 11
8 4
69 12
70 12
71 8
72 8
73 2
74 9
75 13
76 13
77 13
9 2
78 14
79 15
80 16

Total Count: 427

Bib

Name
138 Nienstaedt, John
65 Dewahl, Kathleen
184 Hansen, Ryan
115 Kopanda, Bill
47 Grant, Dave
117 Bell, Jesse
95 Borzecki, Stanley
146 Oppliger, Doug
31 Nienstaedt, Mark
193 Gabriel, Paul
97 Cheesebro, Jack
185 Edling, Steven
57 Rundman, Joan
181 Fish, Wayne
24 Carlson, Rima
255 Holmes, James
79 Gilpin, Staci
177 Meader, Gary
170 Mitchell, Ben
186 Leske, David
195 Pautsch, Greg
142 Cogger, Catie
143 Sharp, Wendy
114 Wikner, Steven
80 Putman, Scott
6 Rabine, Daniel
54 Burke, William
67 Hagen, Collin
110 Menkol, Jim
13 Washatka, Jim
189 Barnes, Rod
136 Kangas, Laura
91 Finstad, Mark
200 Bertrand, Scott
72 Kehoe, Adam
183 Hertel, James
148 Jones, Cris
105 Slavik, Gary
111 Menkol, Joe
2 Jacobs, Fred
192 Rounds, Noah
100 Stahl, Kellie
60 Sharp, Ray
190 Wagner, Michael
83 Nadler, Robert

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Iron Mountain, Ml
St. Paul, MN
Hayward, WI
Crystal Lake, IL
Marquette, Ml
Ishpeming, M
Armstrong Creek, WI
Hancock, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Athens, WI
St. Louis Park, MN
Osceola, WI
Hancock, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Hancock, Ml
Madison, WI
Duluth, MN
La Crosse, WI
Iron Mountain , Ml
Golden Valley, MN
Chippewa Falls, WI
Houghton, Mi
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Kenosha, Wi
Green Bay, WI
Eben Jct, Ml
Ashland, WI
Madison, Wi
Trego, WI
Mellen, WI
Iron Ridge, Wi
Chassell, Ml
Empire, Ml
Chippewa Falls, Wi
Superior, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Roscommon, Ml
Elburn, IL
Trego, WI
Iron River, Mi
Maple Grove, MN
Marquette, Ml
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Winter, WI
Chicago, IL

12:30:27 PM

Division
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age
51
22
32
57
40
30
50
47
55
57
57
47
47
60
34
33
35
57
25
40
56
20
47
51
55
49
38
30
18
50
52
21
53
49
24
58
60
56
49
50
30
39
49
46
45

Overall
Time
02:22:24.5
02:23:34.7
02:23:42.8
02:23:43.2
02:23:45.0
02:23:46.5
02:24:08.8
02:24:16.5
02:24:26.3
02:25:17.2
02:26:00.2
02:27:14.2
02:28:50.9
02:28:52.8
02:29:00.8
02:29:07.0
02:29:21.1
02:29:29.4
02:29:34.9
02:29:39.9
02:29:41.1
02:29:57.3
02:29:58.6
02:29:59.5
02:30:02.9
02:30:16.4
02:30:41.3
02:30:42.5
02:31:04.6
02:31:29.6
02:31:32.3
02:31:52.0
02:33:23.0
02:33:25.8
02:33:36.9
02:33:57.9
02:35:17.1
02:35:18.0
02:35:36.8
02:35:37.3
02:36:31.6
02:36:47.8
02:37:08.4
02:37:35.5
02:38:18.6

Results
min/k

02:58
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:01
03:02
03:04
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:11
03:11
03:12
03:12
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:15
03:15
03:16
03:16
03:17
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50 km

Overall / Div / Age

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

10 3
81 17
82 8
83 7
84 9
85 10
86 3
87 4
88 14
89 8
11 3
12 5
90 15
91 16
13 1
92 9
93 1
94 18
95 17
96 19
97 10
98 11
99 5
100 18
101

14 1
102 12
103 20
15 4
104 11
105 12
16 4
106 21
107 22
108 6
109 13
17 2
18 2
19 5
20 6
21 2
110 7
111 13
112 23
113 14

Total Count: 427

Bib Name

71 Oppliger, Shawn

58 Bastian, John
171 Straka, Patrick

38 Peterson, Karl
131 Gaffield, Stephen
130 Isely, Dennis
167 Dee, Charlie
121 Smigiel, Steve

14 Melcher, David
108 Donley, Erik

56 Hughes, Kim

64 Brady, Cassandra

94 Beno, James

93 Dewahl, Karl

23 Henrikson, Tina

68 Harmon, Andrew
174 Osland, Odd
137 Kissner, Tom
152 Kraai, Ed

62 Antonneau, Jon
175 Linse, Todd

43 Juola, Dave
126 Entringer, Peter

59 Kuehl, Bruce

90 Smith, Scott

15 Schroeder, Carmen
103 Mccarthy, Finbarr
123 Beeksma, Paul
194 Schaur, Kathie
169 Mitchell, Daniel
144 Hertel, Jim
133 Curnutt, Heather

19 Anfang , James
128 Bjerkness, Kris

34 Christensen, Donn
125 Kastenson, Eugene
164 Dzuba, Lynne
163 Haase, Jan
196 Larson, Mara

21 Dovin, Kimberly
202 Bednarz, Aga
191 Rounds, George
122 Yaeger, Jon

7 Cooper, Douglas
52 Stalheim, Scott

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Hancock, Ml
Vulcan, Ml
Nashotah, WI
Houghton, Mi
Madison, WI
Ashland, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Ada, MI
Richfield, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Waunakee, WI
St. Peter, MN
Green Bay, WI
St Paul, MN
Plymouth, Wi
Marquette, Ml
Eagan, MN
Pewaukee, WI
Lake Linden, Ml
Racine, WI
Jefferson, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Watertown, WI
Menomonie, WI
Lisle, IL
Sturgeon Bay, WI
St Paul, MN
Ashland, WI

Chippewa Falls, WI

Iron Mountain, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Madison, Wi
Dousman, WI
Minnetonka, MN
Washburn, WI

Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI

Newton, WI
Calumet, Ml
Saint Paul, MN
Chassell, Ml
Duluth, MN
Bigfork, MN
Waupaca, WI
Hancock, Ml
Medford, WI

12:30:27 PM

Division
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

47
49
42
36
42
56
62
63
52
35
38
19
54
53
44
20
67
48
50
48
44
42
61
53
66
53
42
46
46
56
58
35
48
48
63
57
52
43
35
35
33
61
40
46
59

Overall
Time
02:39:05.0
02:39:06.5
02:39:12.6
02:39:18.8
02:39:26.9
02:39:48.0
02:40:35.9
02:40:37.5
02:41:31.0
02:41:33.7
02:41:42.6
02:42:07.7
02:42:14.1
02:42:31.5
02:42:34.1
02:42:50.4
02:43:44.0
02:43:54.8
02:44:49.4
02:44:52.5
02:46:04.6
02:46:35.6
02:47:25.1
02:47:45.8
02:47:48.2
02:48:57.4
02:49:33.3
02:49:36.9
02:49:42.6
02:50:03.0
02:50:31.9
02:50:44.0
02:51:23.5
02:51:32.9
02:52:00.5
02:52:10.2
02:52:34.4
02:52:43.9
02:52:46.4
02:52:54.0
02:53:17.0
02:54:17.3
02:54:44.3
02:55:00.5
02:55:54.9

Results
min/k

03:18
03:18
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:20
03:20
03:21
03:21
03:22
03:22
03:22
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:24
03:24
03:26
03:26
03:27
03:28
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:31
03:31
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:33
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:39
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50 km

Overall / Div / Age

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

114 15
115 19
116 14
117 8
118 15
22 5
119 16
120 9
121 24
23 3
122 20
24 6
123 25
124 26
125 9
126 21
127 27
128 16
25 3
129 28
130 1
131 29
132 3
133 22
134 17
26 4
135 10
136 10
27 3
137 11
138 23
28 7
139 4
140 17
141 18
142 24
29 1
143 18
144 19
145 25
30 4
146 26
147 27
148 19
149 20

Total Count: 427

Bib Name
101 Kelly, Kevin
76 Nordland, Tom
44 Rice, Bob
8 Bealka, Dennis
134 Wells, Bradley
18 Jarvey, Danise
197 Holland, Shad
199 Walz, Ken
161 Levin, Matt
129 Lannin, Mary
27 Hagedorn, Steve
120 Mikelson, Colleen
159 Heflin, Paul
102 Wald, Thomas
157 Zenti, Peter
206 Sellon, Mike
139 Jablonic, John
46 Gregory, David
147 Dreves, Terry
156 Fasquhas, William
168 Mitchel, Art
41 Haataja, Ronald
109 Meyer, Jim
10 Bolton, Jim
4 Haase, Bob
66 Hagen, Rebecca
153 Oman, Andrew
17 Brancamp, Maurice
179 Machlett, Kathy
188 Dunaway, Tom
106 Kessler, Randy
49 Peterson, Beth
172 Howell, Donald
40 Nevalainen, Eric
173 Weiger, Dean
178 Machlett, Gary
51 Meek, Connie
37 Mcdonald, Evan
116 Wagner, Steve
98 Hutchison, John
25 Dryer, Pam
86 Marshall, Doug
3 Latham, Steven
5 Wolske, Chuck
77 Carpenter, Donald

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009
City, State, Nat
Empire, Ml
Cottage Grove, WI
Ashland, WI
Inver Grove Hts, MN
West Allis, WI
Calumet, Ml
Saint Paul, MN
Madison, WI
Glencoe, IL
Traverse City, Ml
Duluth, MN
Big Lake, MN
Downers Grove, IL
Wausau, WI
Hazelhurst, WI
Sania, ONT
St. Paul, MN
Portage, WI
Houghton, Mi
Plymouth, MN
Pewaukee, WI
Hancock, Ml
Onaway, MI
Madison, Wi
Calumet, M
Madison, Wi
Minneapolis, MN
Waukegan, IL
De Pere, WI
New Hope, MN
Milford, Ml
Sarona, WI
Burlington, Wi
Shoreview, MN
Lanse, Mi
De Pere, WI
Hayward, WI
Hancock, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Elk Mound, WI
Mason, WI
Lake Geneva, WI
Menomonee Falls, WI
Tinley Park, IL
Eau Claire, WI

12:30:27 PM

Division
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Women's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's
50 km Men's

http://itiming.com

Age

56
54
44
64
44
47
41
37
45
32
50
22
45
47
62
54
49
58
44
49
71
46
68
51
57
30
36
61
51
61
54
38
68
40
59
51
62
43
42
51
54
54
51
56
40

Overall
Time
02:57:05.2
02:57:24.0
02:57:32.4
02:57:57.7
02:58:18.3
02:59:03.8
02:59:35.5
03:00:15.1
03:00:30.7
03:02:53.9
03:03:11.7
03:03:28.7
03:03:57.2
03:04:03.7
03:04:27.1
03:04:53.1
03:07:00.6
03:07:20.5
03:07:39.2
03:09:46.9
03:10:56.4
03:12:08.6
03:12:28.5
03:13:53.3
03:15:25.7
03:16:22.1
03:17:12.9
03:18:00.2
03:18:30.9
03:18:44.6
03:21:14.4
03:26:33.3
03:27:05.4
03:27:39.9
03:29:05.8
03:29:27.9
03:37:23.5
03:37:58.6
03:38:37.3
03:38:37.8
03:48:54.5
03:48:55.5
03:53:01.4
03:56:10.7
04:01:08.9

Results
min/k

03:41
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:43
03:44
03:45
03:45
03:48
03:48
03:49
03:49
03:50
03:50
03:51
03:53
03:54
03:54
03:57
03:58
04:00
04:00
04:02
04:04
04:05
04:06
04:07
04:08
04:08
04:11
04:18
04:18
04:19
04:21
04:21
04:31
04:32
04:33
04:33
04:46
04:46
04:51
04:55
05:01
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The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Calumet, Ml
Sun, Mar 8, 2009

Division Results List

White River Sports Timing
http://itiming.com

Pace
min/k

Place

Div / Age Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time

26 km Classic

Event Field: 97

26 km Men's Classic

Division Field: 77

1 1 704  Dehlin, Dan Marquette, Ml M 20-29 01:16:04.6 03:02

2 2 676 Bettendorf, Joe Okemos, MI M 20-29  01:19:57.5 03:11

3 1 702 Landgraf, David Bloomer, WI M 50-59  01:20:35.3 03:13

4 1 668 Putman, Daniel Green Bay, WI M 13-19 01:21:08.1 03:14

5 2 688 Bladel, Randal Granger, IN M 50-59 01:21:42.3 03:16

6 3 694 Howard, Mark Superior, WI M 50-59 01:22:16.4 03:17

7 1 682 Fox, Rob Negaunee, Ml M 40-49  01:22:50.0 03:18

8 2 621 Enz, Peter St Louis Park, MN M 13-19 01:23:59.3 03:21

9 2 656 Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI M 40-49  01:24:07.1 03:21
10 1 671 Dvoratchek, Thomas Streamwood, IL M 30-39 01:26:11.0 03:26
11 1 701 Faulkner, Gordon Madison, WI M 60-69  01:29:39.7 03:35
12 3 698 Meier, Bill Land O Lakes, WI M 13-19 01:30:33.6 03:37
13 2 675 Sauer, Michael Marquette, Ml M 30-39 01:31:22.6 03:39
14 3 627 Rhoades, Michael Fond Du Lac, WI M 40-49  01:33:05.6 03:43
15 4 658 Schoville, Ken Hazelhurst, WI M 50-59 01:33:15.4 03:43
16 2 622 Keenan, Michael Marquette, Ml M 60-69 01:34:56.2 03:47
17 3 620 Carlson, Charles E Rockton, IL M 60-69  01:36:03.4 03:50
18 4 687 Bell, David Madison, WI M 40-49  01:36:22.4 03:51
19 5 661 Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI M 50-59 01:36:34.9 03:51
20 6 642 Hicks, Dennis Houghton, Mi M 50-59  01:36:59.5 03:52
21 4 705 Duede, Charles Cottage Grove, MN M 60-69  01:37:03.2 03:52
22 5 615 Bruda, Ken Hancock, Ml M 40-49 01:39:30.4 03:58
23 6 683 Nuutinen, John Ashland, WI M 40-49  01:39:57.1 03:59
24 7 640 Heikkinen, Bob Marquette, Ml M 50-59 01:40:25.7 04:01
25 5 663 Bauer, Bill Champlin, MN M 60-69  01:43:20.9 04:08
26 7 674 Stuber, Bob Winona, MN M 40-49 01:45:34.3 04:13
27 8 695 Reeves, Mathew East Lansing, Ml M 40-49 01:45:41.4 04:13
28 4 612 Popp, Alexander Mount Horeb, WI M 13-19 01:47:16.3 04:17
29 9 707 Delong, Phil Land O Lakes, WI M 40-49  01:47:44.6 04:18
30 5 678 Perez, Renato Land O'Lakes, WI M 13-19 01:47:48.5 04:18
31 6 601 Wissinger, Al Grand Marais, Mi M 60-69  01:48:46.3 04:21
32 8 443  Ahrenberg, Bill Cheboygan, Ml M 50-59 01:50:14.3 04:24
33 1 606 Bergum, Robert Hayward, WI M 70-79 01:50:45.2 04:25
34 7 617 Lindgren, David St Cloud, MN M 60-69 01:51:16.2 04:27
35 9 664 Ostrander, Todd Hayward, WI M 50-59  01:51:28.5 04:27
36 10 703 Mercer, Robert Delafield, WI M 50-59 01:52:43.8 04:30
37 11 651 Lageson, Robb St. Paul, MN M 50-59  01:55:06.5 04:36

Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 1




26 km Classic 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Classic Division Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
38 12 602 Pyle, Bill Marquette, Ml M 50-59  01:55:59.9 04:38
39 13 638 Orr, Blair Hancock, Ml M 50-59  01:57:03.3 04:40
40 6 630 Gaikowski, lvan Land O'Lakes, WI M 13-19 01:59:26.0 04:46
41 7 647 Evans, Ben Houghton, Ml M 13-19  02:00:03.6 04:48
42 14 692 Kresse, Greg Wausau, WI M 50-59  02:02:23.8 04:53
43 3 673 Saheb, Ali Marquette, Ml M 20-29 02:02:38.9 04:54
44 2 689 Kekpler, Keith Marquette, M M 70-79  02:03:08.2 04:55
45 15 652 Reynolds, Terry Escanaba,, MI M 50-59  02:03:11.0 04:55
46 4 629 St. Henry, Casey Ellison Bay, WI M 20-29 02:03:31.6 04:56
47 16 700 Burkard, Jim Sheboygan, WI M 50-59  02:03:47.8 04:57
48 8 699 Brockoetter, Lukas Land O Lakes, WI M 13-19  02:04:29.7 04:58
49 8 613 St. Onge, Gregory Brule, WI M 60-69  02:05:09.6 05:00
50 9 626 Spreitzer, Daniel Gladstone, Ml M 60-69  02:05:46.3 05:01
51 3 637 Hefke, Norman Marquette, Ml M 70-79 02:06:52.0 05:04
52 10 672 Wallin, Chuck Rockford, IL M 60-69  02:07:59.5 05:07
53 17 635 Tervo, Ron Gwinn, Ml M 50-59  02:09:02.5 05:09
54 11 643 Kardatzke, Arthur Downers Grove, IL M 60-69 02:10:39.4 05:13
55 4 619 Hurst, Don M Marquette, Ml M 70-79  02:14:11.0 05:22
56 18 650 Funkenbusch, Arnold Mahtomedi, MN M 50-59  02:15:42.2 05:25
57 19 632 Kitti, Paul Marquette, M M 50-59  02:17:47.0 05:30
58 10 684 Enz, Richard St Louis Park, MN M 40-49 02:21:19.9 05:39
59 11 669 Wright, Paul Marquette, Ml M 40-49  02:23:42.8 05:44
60 3 625 Kenn, Peter Negaunee, MI M 30-39 02:25:02.3 05:48
61 12 686 Bolitho, James H Verona, WI M 60-69  02:26:50.0 05:52
62 4 654 Schmidt, Peter Middleton, WI M 30-39 02:27:48.6 05:54
63 12 633 Boe, David Marquette, Ml M 40-49  02:28:44.7 05:56
64 9 631 Leizerman, Kegan Land O'Lakes, WI M 13-19 02:36:20.2 06:15
65 5 624 Paternoster, Mike Marquette, Ml M 30-39 02:36:21.5 06:15
66 1 1 Harjala, Ed Copper City, Ml M 86 & over  02:41:09.6 06:26
67 20 693 Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI M 50-59  02:42:56.0 06:31
68 13 677 Barnard, David Arlington Heights, IL M 40-49  02:43:10.0 06:31
69 6 685 Smock, Matt Marquette, Ml M 30-39 02:49:03.2 06:45
70 21 691 Bolte, Jeffrey Hudson, WI M 50-59  02:49:20.1 06:46
71 5 614 Geikas, George Munising, Ml M 70-79  02:52:32.3 06:54
72 13 665 Verhamme, Mike Munising, Ml M 60-69  02:57:10.3 07:05
73 22 610 Ogle, Tom Marquette, Ml M 50-59 02:57:36.4 07:06
74 23 628 Macdonald, Bruce Lake Linden, Ml M 50-59 03:02:24.7 07:17
75 14 609 Purrington, Burt Marquette, Ml M 60-69 03:05:14.1 07:24
76 24 634 Kinzel, Terry Hancock, Ml M 50-59  03:09:16.8 07:34
77 14 696 Mitchel, Peter Belleville, WI M 40-49  03:26:54.1 08:16
26 km Women's Classic Division Field: 20
1 1 616 Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN F 60-69 01:41:27.7 04:03
2 1 662 Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI F 50-59  01:43:20.3 04:08
3 2 659 Schoville, Pamela Hazelhurst, WI F 50-59 01:44:29.8 04:10
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 2




26 km Classic

Place
Div / Age
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Total Count: 427

Bib
649
646
667
611
623
679
666
639
697
618
706
641
603
655
608
690
607

Name

Friedrichs, Kristen
Juola, Patty
Olson, Anne
Popp, Mariah
Marietti, Kathy
Callaway, Renee
Verhamme, Barb
Christensen, Ann
Dvoratchek, Joy
Cook, Linda
Williams, Christine

Polkinghorn, Janette

Pyle, Pamela
Descamp, Lynn
Purrington, Sandra
Kingsley, Sue Ellen
Meyer, Elizabeth

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

City, State, NAT
Monona, WI
Saint Paul, MN
Ladysmith, WI
Mount Horeb, Wi
Ishpemming, MI
Madison, WI
Munising, Ml
Washburn, WI
Streamwood, IL
Springbrook, WI
Houghton, MI
Laurium, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Petoskey, MI
Marquette, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Hancock, Ml

12:31:11 PM

26 km Women's Classic

Age Group
F 40-49
F 40-49
F 40-49
F 13-19
F 40-49
F 30-39
F 50-59
F 50-59
F 30-39
F 60-69
F 40-49
F 40-49
F 50-59
F 30-39
F 60-69
F 60-69
F 40-49

http://itiming.com

Time
01:56:38.5
02:04:15.1
02:06:16.4
02:06:55.7
02:10:18.1
02:14:05.2
02:16:20.3
02:18:38.8
02:27:39.5
02:31:31.8
02:35:14.0
02:36:12.8
02:36:59.5
03:00:16.7
03:05:13.4
03:06:21.0
03:11:27.6

Page 3

Division Results

Pace
min/k

04:39
04:58
05:03
05:04
05:12
05:21
05:27
05:32
05:54
06:03
06:12
06:14
06:16
07:12
07:24
07:27
07:39



26 km Freestyle
Place

Div / Age Bib

Name

3/8/2009

26 km Men's Freestyle

City, State, NAT

26 km Freestyle Event Field: 151

Age Group

Time

Division Results

Pace
min/k

26 km Men's Freestyle

Division Field: 89

1 1 398 Jenema, Tyler Gwinn, Ml M 20-24 01:09:22.0 02:46

2 1 459  Anschutz, Phil Sturgeon Bay, WI M 13-15  01:09:23.0 02:46

3 1 166 McLaughlin, Erik Duluth, MN M 16-17  01:12:04.7 02:52

4 1 402 Pitschka, Steven Duluth, MN M 40-44  01:12:51.4 02:54

5 2 390 Stingle, John Duluth, MN M 16-17 01:12:56.5 02:55

6 2 441 Lyle, Paul Chassell, Ml M 40-44  01:13:27.4 02:56

7 1 420 Fitzgerald, Tim Mercer, WI M 45-49  01:14:16.6 02:58

8 1 362 Neal, John Marshfield, WI M 50-54  01:14:17.6 02:58

9 3 434 Kinnunen , Arnie Laurium, Ml M 40-44 01:14:22.0 02:58
10 1 465 Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, Ml M 65-69  01:14:54.1 02:59
11 1 419 Huotari, Jeff Houghton, Mi M 35-39 01:16:04.7 03:02
12 1 462 Anderson, Bjorn Eagle Rapids, WI M 18-19 01:16:24.3 03:03
13 1 439 Koski, Jared Ishpeming, Ml M 30-34 01:16:31.2 03:03
14 2 427 Toczydlowski, Alan Calumet, Ml M 13-15 01:16:46.8 03:04
15 3 331 Henriksen, Owen Plymouth, WI M 13-15 01:16:56.2 03:04
16 2 309 Banitt, Jonathan Marquette, Ml M 45-49  01:17:04.9 03:04
17 2 356 Meese, Jim Hancock, Ml M 50-54 01:17:26.5 03:05
18 3 386 Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI M 50-54  01:17:54.0 03:06
19 4 305 Keller, Dale Lakewood, WI M 50-54 01:18:08.9 03:07
20 3 404 Demerath, James Green Bay, WI M 45-49 01:18:10.0 03:07
21 1 450 Meissner, Michael Hinsdale, IL M 55-59 01:18:33.5 03:08
22 5 415 Larson, Ken Chassell, Ml M 50-54  01:18:38.4 03:08
23 2 406 Dehlin, Chris Marquette, Ml M 30-34  01:18:43.7 03:08
24 4 371 Borzick, Greg Marquette, Ml M 40-44  01:18:47.0 03:09
25 2 424 Wilcox, Cameron Washburn, WI M 20-24 01:19:02.0 03:09
26 1 401 Martin, Timothy Stillwater, MN M 25-29  01:19:12.5 03:10
27 2 345 Panci, Joe Land O'Lakes, WI M 55-59 01:20:39.9 03:13
28 3 341 Delong, Christopher Land O'Lakes, WI M 16-17  01:20:57.6 03:14
29 4 426 Wagner, Eric Marquette, Ml M 13-15 01:22:10.2 03:17
30 1 448 Hanke, Dean Fort Atkinson, WI M 60-64  01:22:23.5 03:17
31 2 413 Schimpff, Jeffrey Madison, WI M 60-64  01:22:43.8 03:18
32 2 436 Webber, Stephen Houghton, Mi M 35-39 01:23:14.6 03:19
33 3 315 Steward, Jim Negaunee, Ml M 60-64 01:24:40.0 03:23
34 3 408 Beeksma, Zachary Marquette, Ml M 20-24  01:24:45.3 03:23
35 3 376 Areson, Peter Ashland, WI M 55-59 01:24:49.7 03:23
36 5 351 Polkinghorn, Thomas Laurium, Ml M 40-44  01:24:55.8 03:23
37 3 382 Parks, Steve Calumet, Ml M 30-34 01:25:14.6 03:24
38 4 466 Kozloski, Gary Green Bay, WI M 45-49  01:25:44.6 03:25
39 4 421 Laakso, Kelly Marquette, Ml M 55-59  01:26:03.1 03:26
40 2 385 Hansen, Travis Houghton, Mi M 25-29  01:26:27.5 03:27
41 5 307 Vorhes, Peter Laurium, Ml M 55-59 01:27:21.6 03:29

Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 4



26 km Freestyle

Place
Div / Age

42 4
43 6
44 5
45 6
46 7
47 6
48 6
49 7
50 7
51 8
52 5
53 9
54 4
55 3
56 10
57 4
58 11
59 1
60 6
61 8
62 7
63 12
64 8
65 13
66 5
67 9
68 9
69 8
70 10
71 5
72 14
73 10
74 7
75 4
76 3
77 5
78 11
79 6
80 2
81 6
82 8
83 2
84 11
85 15
86 12

Total Count: 427

Bib
348
400
318
352
304
397
336
457
417
453
442
425
344
394
364
302
430
301
444
449
347
399
461
388
339
395
396
370
317
407
391
325
328
389
338
324
464
405
447
372
323
365
314
311
414

Name
Weinrick, Chuck
Straka, Michael
Popp, Derek
Lahti, Terry
Szubielak, Patrick
Prevost, Michael
White, Doug
Lueth, Randy
Jackson, Jeff
Raml, Tom
Edwards, Will
Wilcox, Dave
Frost, Eliot
Roberts, Mark
Ziemer, John
Keranen, Brian
Mcinally, Al
Kidder, Jim
Rasman, Tim
Cray, Bruce
Piikkila , Thomas
Polfus, Robert
Bye, Mike
Olson, Peter
Korinek, Gabe
Mclaughlin, Keith
Kruger, John
Halonen, Paul
Harvey, Bruce
Mullins, Dan
Klemme, Kirk
Lochner, Paul
Brubaker, Barry
Doney, Jason
Pyrek, Thomas
Gerard, Michael
Paul, James

Gildersleeve, James

Peterson, Dick
Evans, Jason
Harrison, Geoffrey
Southworth, John
Wallace, John
Herbst, Glenn
Anderson, Greg

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

City, State, NAT
Marquette, Ml
Delafield Wi, WI
Mt Horeb, WI
Houghton, MI
Calumet, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Shoreview, MN
Marshfield, Wi
Hayward, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Oconomowoc, WI
Washburn, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Hancock, Ml
Midland, Ml
Gwinn, Ml

Green Bay, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Mellen, Wi

Lake Tomahawk, WI
Chippewa Falls, WI
Ladysmith, WI
Land O'Lakes, WI
Duluth, MN
Okemos, Ml
Calumet, Ml
Houghton, Mi
Lewiston, Ml
Chassell, M
Marquette, Ml
Stratford, WI
Ishpeming, Ml
Land O'Lakes, WI
Elk River, MN
Calumet, Ml
Kewaskum, WI
Stillwater, MN
Chassell, M
Houghton, MI
Stratford, WI
Marquette, Ml
Eagle River, WI
Chaska, MN

12:31:11 PM

26 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group
M 60-64
M 40-44
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 16-17
M 35-39
M 55-59
M 35-39
M 55-59
M 70-74
M 60-64
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 13-15
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 40-44
M 50-54
M 35-39
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 30-34
M 25-29
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 65-69
M 30-34
M 60-64
M 70-74
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49

http://itiming.com

Time
01:27:24.7
01:27:35.2
01:27:51.8
01:28:03.6
01:28:52.6
01:29:08.3
01:29:11.4
01:30:08.3
01:30:11.1
01:30:14.7
01:30:19.2
01:30:23.2
01:30:46.6
01:32:16.8
01:32:16.9
01:32:34.9
01:33:37.6
01:33:38.9
01:34:36.6
01:34:57.8
01:35:08.3
01:37:48.5
01:38:41.4
01:38:46.6
01:38:48.6
01:39:49.9
01:41:42.0
01:41:53.6
01:43:23.3
01:44:19.5
01:45:08.3
01:45:24.4
01:46:01.0
01:46:14.9
01:46:28.8
01:49:19.2
01:50:32.0
01:51:40.9
01:52:54.0
01:54:25.8
01:54:56.6
01:56:31.7
01:57:18.3
01:58:06.6
02:05:44.6

Page 5

Division Results

Pace
min/k

03:29
03:30
03:30
03:31
03:33
03:33
03:34
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:36
03:37
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:44
03:44
03:47
03:47
03:48
03:54
03:56
03:57
03:57
03:59
04:04
04:04
04:08
04:10
04:12
04:12
04:14
04:14
04:15
04:22
04:25
04:28
04:30
04:34
04:35
04:39
04:41
04:43
05:01



26 km Freestyle

3/8/2009

26 km Men's Freestyle

Division Results

Place Pace
Div / Age Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
87 6 343 Roman, Joseph Land O'Lakes, WI M 13-15  02:06:17.7 05:03
88 4 463 Balsvene, Jim Chippewa Falls, WI M 25-29  02:10:05.1 05:12
89 13 204  Adank, Jeff Port Wing, WI M 45-49  02:18:26.3 05:32
26 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 62
1 1 428 Jarvey, Karen Calumet, Ml F 20-24 01:15:27.1 03:01
2 1 369 Marlor, Donna Marquette, Ml F 50-54 01:17:57.3 03:07
3 1 446  Orr, Olivia Hancock, Ml F 18-19 01:19:18.8 03:10
4 2 412 Kastenson, Paula Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI F 50-54 01:19:34.8 03:10
5 2 445  Askins, Meiven Bangor, ME F 18-19 01:24:38.8 03:23
6 3 454  Marshall, Megan Wausau, WI F 18-19 01:25:22.0 03:24
7 1 403 Roy, Heather Duluth, MN F 35-39 01:25:23.4 03:24
8 1 306 Violetta, Lori Marquette, Ml F 45-49  01:25:26.2 03:25
9 3 460 Possley, Karen Chippewa Falls, WI F50-54 01:26:11.7 03:26
10 1 380 Oppliger, Ruth Hancock, Ml F16-17 01:26:51.9 03:28
11 2 433 Green, Kim Calumet, Ml F 45-49 01:27:31.0 03:30
12 1 438 Holmes, Shannon Madison, WI F25-29 01:28:28.5 03:32
13 2 368 Alexander, Nicole Marquette, Ml F 35-39 01:29:50.9 03:35
14 1 418 Jackson, Keely Hayward, WI F 13-15 01:30:07.0 03:36
15 4 319 Slavick, Allison Cable, WI F50-54  01:30:17.5 03:36
16 2 367 Bealka, Angela Aurora, MN F 25-29 01:30:22.5 03:36
17 2 375 Antonneau, Kaitlin Racine, WI F 16-17 01:30:34.1 03:37
18 5 455 Landgraf, Laurie Bloomer, WI F 50-54 01:32:45.2 03:42
19 3 320 Sanders, Suzanne Ashland, WI F 35-39 01:32:57.9 03:43
20 2 327 Burke, Lara Marquette, Ml F20-24 01:33:11.8 03:43
21 2 411 Humes, Emily Hancock, Ml F 13-15 01:33:50.6 03:45
22 3 330 White, Colleen Shoreview, MN F 20-24  01:34:44.2 03:47
23 4 392 Whalen, Kristin Marquette, Ml F 35-39 01:34:55.4 03:47
24 1 308 Siivola, Liz Laurium, Ml F55-59  01:36:09.0 03:50
25 1 379 Hofman, Valena Ashland, WI F 30-34 01:36:12.2 03:50
26 3 409 Lyle, Sarah Chassell, Ml F13-15 01:36:19.3 03:51
27 4 326 Juntti, Alea Negaunee, Ml F 13-15 01:38:06.3 03:55
28 6 333 Knight, Susan Arbor Vitae, WI F50-54 01:38:41.0 03:56
29 5 329 Henriksen, Holly Plymouth, WI F 13-15 01:41:11.3 04:02
30 1 378 Bauer, Nancy Champlin, MN F 60-64  01:41:49.0 04:04
31 1 334 Matula, Colleen Mellen, Wi F 40-44 01:42:00.0 04:04
32 2 429 Delong, Cheryl Calumet, Ml F 40-44  01:45:59.2 04:14
33 3 410 Murphy, Hannah Land O'Lakes, WI F 16-17 01:46:41.8 04:16
34 6 350 Donahue, Kara Houghton, MI F 13-15 01:48:35.4 04:20
35 3 316 Miller, Michele Houghton, MI F 40-44 01:49:03.3 04:21
36 7 456 Dunaway, Lori New Hope, MN F50-54  01:50:40.5 04:25
37 4 431 Niemi, Cathy Atlantic Mine, Ml F 40-44 01:50:42.3 04:25
38 3 387 Wall, Deb Rhinelander, WI F 45-49  01:50:43.2 04:25
39 4 381 Ostrander, Jenifer Hayward, WI F 45-49  01:51:04.5 04:26
40 2 383 Twichell, Margaret Marquette, Ml F 55-59 01:52:09.6 04:29
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 6




26 km Freestyle
Place
Div / Age
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
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Total Count: 427

Bib
416
422
361
360
393
384
355
312
458
432
322
332
321
363
335
437
374
373
354
353
435
377

Name

Hauer, Sara
Giesen, Amy
Thomas, Michele
Chase, Courtney
Garrow, Joanne
Wodzinski, Kristin
Rossini, Elizabeth
Brown-herbst, Kari
Meilahn, Jill
Vandusen, Patricia
Harrison, Cindy
Soderberg, Patti

Brancamp, Jeanette

Ziemer, Deborah
White, Therese
Marr, Janet
Gregory, Elizabeth
Gregory, Elise
Alger, Monica
Kostamo, Kerry
Taivalkoski, Kirsti
Guy , Cynthia

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

City, State, NAT

Milwaukee, WI
Niagra, WI
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Marquette, Ml
Caspian, Ml
Hancock, Ml
Eagle River, WI
Marshfield, Wi
Houghton, MI
Houghton, MI
Minneapolis, MN
Waukegan, IL
Ladysmith, WI
Shoreview, MN
Calumet, Ml
Portage, WI
Ellsworth, WI
Hancock, Ml
Bemidji, MN
Calumet, Ml
Ashland, WI

12:31:11 PM

26 km Women's Freestyle

http://itiming.com

Age Group
F 35-39
F 45-49
F 70-74
F 16-17
F 35-39
F 30-34
F 45-49
F 45-49
F 50-54
F 45-49
F 55-59
F 50-54
F 55-59
F 50-54
F 50-54
F 50-54
F 55-59
F 30-34
F 35-39
F 35-39
F 18-19
F 60-64

Time
01:52:41.3
01:52:55.5
01:53:14.0
01:53:18.6
01:53:18.7
01:55:01.1
01:57:16.1
01:58:00.6
01:59:12.5
02:00:02.8
02:00:59.5
02:02:55.8
02:08:38.9
02:09:06.2
02:09:26.3
02:10:44.8
02:11:22.3
02:11:22.6
02:12:08.7
02:12:09.8
02:21:45.1
02:25:07.4

Page 7

Division Results

Pace
min/k

04:30
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:36
04:41
04:43
04:46
04:48
04:50
04:55
05:08
05:09
05:10
05:13
05:15
05:15
05:17
05:17
05:40
05:48



50 km
Place

Div / Age Bib

Name

3/8/2009

50 km Men's Freestyle

City, State, NAT

50 km Event Field: 179

Age Group

Time

Division Results

Pace
min/k

50 km Men's Freestyle

Division Field: 149

1 1 107  Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MN M 25-29 02:01:58.4 02:32

2 2 165 Walczak, Karl Houghton, Mi M 25-29  02:02:01.2 02:32

3 1 63 Bauer, John Hayward, WI M 40-44  02:02:03.1 02:32

4 1 127 Hertz, Craig Green Bay, WI M 18-24 02:03:12.5 02:34

5 1 118 Tolbert, Chad Mukwonago, WI M 30-34  02:03:19.3 02:34

6 2 141 Maki, Nick Aurora, MN M 18-24  02:03:19.3 02:34

7 1 89 Baic, Milan Williamsburg, Ml M 45-49  02:03:57.1 02:34

8 3 96 Cheesebro, Andy Saint Louis Park, MN M 18-24  02:04:09.1 02:35

9 1 29 Zak, Matt Eveleth, MN M 35-39  02:04:38.3 02:35
10 2 113 Kotcon, Dennis Florence, WI M 45-49  02:06:21.4 02:37
11 2 75 Kuhl, Steve Marquette, Ml M 30-34 02:06:28.7 02:38
12 2 85 Myrda, Jan Palos Heights, IL M 35-39  02:06:37.9 02:38
13 3 149 Korn, Joshua Thorp, WI M 25-29 02:07:34.4 02:39
14 3 70 Lannin, Benjamin Traverse City, Ml M 30-34  02:08:04.7 02:40
15 3 36 Wood, Tom Houghton, Mi M 35-39 02:08:56.1 02:41
16 4 104 Duede, Dave Richfield, MN M 30-34 02:10:09.6 02:42
17 4 45 Coenen, Jesse Madison, WI M 25-29 02:13:00.8 02:46
18 2 22 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, WI M 40-44  02:13:13.1 02:46
19 1 88 Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, WI M 50-54  02:13:18.1 02:46
20 4 154 Craig, Jeffrey Tomahawk, WI M 35-39  02:13:18.7 02:46
21 2 28 Wikgren, Ken Marquette, Ml M 50-54 02:13:18.7 02:46
22 3 35 Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, Ml M 40-44  02:13:51.9 02:47
23 5 203 Dums, Chris Marquette, Ml M 30-34 02:14:17.0 02:47
24 4 82 Gromatka, Steven Alexandria, MN M 18-24  02:14:44.1 02:48
25 5 81 Novak, Rob Hayward, WI M 25-29  02:16:24.1 02:50
26 3 182 Choate, Michael Elmwood Park, IL M 50-54  02:16:34.2 02:50
27 4 132 Tansey, Terry Hayward, WI M 50-54 02:16:36.9 02:50
28 4 140 Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml M 40-44  02:16:57.9 02:51
29 6 84 Stevens, Andrew Marquette, Ml M 30-34 02:17:27.2 02:51
30 5 16 Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI M 50-54  02:17:50.4 02:52
31 5 201 Isaksen, Borg Brule, WI M 35-39 02:17:51.3 02:52
32 3 74  Traynor, Tim Duluth, MN M 45-49  02:18:01.2 02:52
33 7 119 Gildersleeve, John Kewaskum, WI M 30-34 02:18:30.9 02:53
34 4 187 Wilkie, Timothy Hayward, WI M 45-49  02:18:39.0 02:53
35 8 20 Gerard, Joe Duluth, MN M 30-34 02:18:47.8 02:53
36 5 145 Golomski, Scott Green Bay, WI M 18-24  02:18:56.2 02:53
37 6 180 Rishavy, Andy Alexandria, MN M 18-24  02:20:18.0 02:55
38 5 176 Ludwig, Edward La Crosse, WI M 45-49  02:20:54.9 02:56
39 6 39 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN M 45-49 02:20:57.0 02:56
40 7 73 Harkness, David Ironwood, Ml M 45-49  02:21:48.0 02:57
41 5 151 Schmidt, Christopher Houghton, Mi M 40-44  02:22:15.1 02:57

Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 8



50 km

Place
Div / Age

42 8
43 6
44 7
45 9
46 1
47 6
48 10
49 8
50 9
51 2
52 3
53 4
54 10
55 1
56 11
57 5
58 6
59 7
60 6
61 9
62 7
63 11
64 6
65 12
66 7
67 10
68 11
69 12
70 12
71 8
72 8
73 2
74 9
75 13
76 13
77 13
78 14
79 15
80 16
81 17
82 8
83 7
84 9
85 10
86 3

Total Count: 427

Bib

12
138
184
115

47
117

95
146

31
193

97
185
181
255
177
170
186
195
114

80

54
67
110
13
189
91
200
72
183
148
105
111

192
60
190
83
58
171
38
131
130
167

Name
Jameson, Joseph
Haltvick, Paul
Nienstaedt, John
Hansen, Ryan
Kopanda, Bill
Grant, Dave

Bell, Jesse
Borzecki, Stanley
Oppliger, Doug
Nienstaedt, Mark
Gabriel, Paul
Cheesebro, Jack
Edling, Steven
Fish, Wayne
Holmes, James
Meader, Gary
Mitchell, Ben
Leske, David
Pautsch, Greg
Wikner, Steven
Putman, Scott
Rabine, Daniel
Burke, William
Hagen, Collin
Menkol, Jim
Washatka, Jim
Barnes, Rod
Finstad, Mark
Bertrand, Scott
Kehoe, Adam
Hertel, James
Jones, Cris
Slavik, Gary
Menkol, Joe
Jacobs, Fred
Rounds, Noah
Sharp, Ray
Wagner, Michael
Nadler, Robert
Bastian, John
Straka, Patrick
Peterson, Karl
Gaffield, Stephen
Isely, Dennis
Dee, Charlie

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

City, State, NAT
Marquette, Ml
Ashland, WI

Iron Mountain, Ml
Hayward, WI
Crystal Lake, IL
Marquette, Ml
Ishpeming, Ml
Armstrong Creek, WI
Hancock, Ml
Rhinelander, WI
Athens, WI

St. Louis Park, MN
Osceola, WI
Rhinelander, WI
Madison, WI

La Crosse, WI

Iron Mountain , Ml
Golden Valley, MN
Chippewa Falls, WI
Kenosha, WI
Green Bay, WI
Eben Jct, Ml
Ashland, WI
Madison, WI
Trego, WI

Mellen, Wi

Iron Ridge, WI
Empire, Ml
Chippewa Falls, WI
Superior, WI
Sheboygan, WI
Roscommon, Ml
Elburn, IL

Trego, WI

Iron River, Ml
Maple Grove, MN
Atlantic Mine, Ml
Winter, WI
Chicago, IL
Vulcan, Ml
Nashotah, WI
Houghton, Mi
Madison, WI
Ashland, WI
Milwaukee, WI

12:31:11 PM

50 km Men's Freestyle

Age Group
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 40-44
M 30-34
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 60-64
M 30-34
M 55-59
M 25-29
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 35-39
M 30-34
M 18-24
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 50-54
M 45-49
M 18-24
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 55-59
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 30-34
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 45-49
M 40-44
M 35-39
M 40-44
M 55-59
M 60-64

http://itiming.com

Time
02:22:20.4
02:22:22.0
02:22:24.5
02:23:42.8
02:23:43.2
02:23:45.0
02:23:46.5
02:24:08.8
02:24:16.5
02:24:26.3
02:25:17.2
02:26:00.2
02:27:14.2
02:28:52.8
02:29:07.0
02:29:29.4
02:29:34.9
02:29:39.9
02:29:41.1
02:29:59.5
02:30:02.9
02:30:16.4
02:30:41.3
02:30:42.5
02:31:04.6
02:31:29.6
02:31:32.3
02:33:23.0
02:33:25.8
02:33:36.9
02:33:57.9
02:35:17.1
02:35:18.0
02:35:36.8
02:35:37.3
02:36:31.6
02:37:08.4
02:37:35.5
02:38:18.6
02:39:06.5
02:39:12.6
02:39:18.8
02:39:26.9
02:39:48.0
02:40:35.9

Page 9

Division Results

Pace
min/k

02:57
02:57
02:58
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:59
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:01
03:02
03:04
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:07
03:08
03:08
03:08
03:09
03:09
03:11
03:11
03:12
03:12
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:14
03:15
03:16
03:16
03:17
03:18
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:20



50 km

Place

Div / Age

87 4
88 14
89 8
90 15
91 16
92 9
93 1
94 18
95 17
96 19
97 10
98 11
99 5
100 18
101 2
102 12
103 20
104 11
105 12
106 21
107 22
108 6
109 13
110 7
111 13
112 23
113 14
114 15
115 19
116 14
117 8
118 15
119 16
120 9
121 24
122 20
123 25
124 26
125 9
126 21
127 27
128 16
129 28
130 1
131 29

Total Count: 427

Bib
121
14
108
94
93
68
174
137
152
62
175
43
126
59
90
103
123
169
144
19
128
34
125
191
122

52
101
76
44

134
197
199
161

27
159
102
157
206
139

46
156
168

41

Name

Smigiel, Steve
Melcher, David
Donley, Erik
Beno, James
Dewahl, Karl
Harmon, Andrew
Osland, Odd
Kissner, Tom
Kraai, Ed
Antonneau, Jon
Linse, Todd
Juola, Dave
Entringer, Peter
Kuehl, Bruce
Smith, Scott
Mccarthy, Finbarr
Beeksma, Paul
Mitchell, Daniel
Hertel, Jim
Anfang , James
Bjerkness, Kris
Christensen, Donn
Kastenson, Eugene
Rounds, George
Yaeger, Jon
Cooper, Douglas
Stalheim, Scott
Kelly, Kevin
Nordland, Tom
Rice, Bob
Bealka, Dennis
Wells, Bradley
Holland, Shad
Walz, Ken

Levin, Matt
Hagedorn, Steve
Heflin, Paul
Wald, Thomas
Zenti, Peter
Sellon, Mike
Jablonic, John
Gregory, David
Fasquhas, William
Mitchel, Art
Haataja, Ronald

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009

50 km Men's Freestyle

City, State, NAT Age Group

Ada, MI M 60-64
Richfield, MN M 50-54
Minneapolis, MN M 35-39
Green Bay, WI M 50-54
St Paul, MN M 50-54
Marquette, Ml M 18-24
Eagan, MN M 65-69
Pewaukee, WI M 45-49
Lake Linden, Ml M 50-54
Racine, WI M 45-49
Jefferson, WI M 40-44
Saint Paul, MN M 40-44
Watertown, Wi M 60-64
Menomonie, WI M 50-54
Lisle, IL M 65-69
St Paul, MN M 40-44
Ashland, WI M 45-49
Iron Mountain, Mi M 55-59
Houghton, Mi M 55-59
Dousman, WI M 45-49
Minnetonka, MN M 45-49
Washburn, WI M 60-64
Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI M 55-59
Bigfork, MN M 60-64
Waupaca, Wi M 40-44
Hancock, Ml M 45-49
Medford, WI M 55-59
Empire, Ml M 55-59
Cottage Grove, WI M 50-54
Ashland, WI M 40-44
Inver Grove Hts, MN M 60-64
West Allis, WI M 40-44
Saint Paul, MN M 40-44
Madison, WI M 35-39
Glencoe, IL M 45-49
Duluth, MN M 50-54
Downers Grove, IL M 45-49
Wausau, WI M 45-49
Hazelhurst, WI M 60-64
Sania, ONT M 50-54
St. Paul, MN M 45-49
Portage, WI M 55-59
Plymouth, MN M 45-49
Pewaukee, WI M 70 & over
Hancock, Ml M 45-49

12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com

Time
02:40:37.5
02:41:31.0
02:41:33.7
02:42:14.1
02:42:31.5
02:42:50.4
02:43:44.0
02:43:54.8
02:44:49.4
02:44:52.5
02:46:04.6
02:46:35.6
02:47:25.1
02:47:45.8
02:47:48.2
02:49:33.3
02:49:36.9
02:50:03.0
02:50:31.9
02:51:23.5
02:51:32.9
02:52:00.5
02:52:10.2
02:54:17.3
02:54:44.3
02:55:00.5
02:55:54.9
02:57:05.2
02:57:24.0
02:57:32.4
02:57:57.7
02:58:18.3
02:59:35.5
03:00:15.1
03:00:30.7
03:03:11.7
03:03:57.2
03:04:03.7
03:04:27.1
03:04:53.1
03:07:00.6
03:07:20.5
03:09:46.9
03:10:56.4
03:12:08.6

Page 10

Division Results

Pace
min/k

03:20
03:21
03:21
03:22
03:23
03:23
03:24
03:24
03:26
03:26
03:27
03:28
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:31
03:32
03:32
03:33
03:34
03:34
03:35
03:35
03:37
03:38
03:38
03:39
03:41
03:41
03:41
03:42
03:42
03:44
03:45
03:45
03:48
03:49
03:50
03:50
03:51
03:53
03:54
03:57
03:58
04:00



50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Men's Freestyle Division Results
Place Pace
Div / Age Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Group Time min/k
132 3 109 Meyer, Jim Onaway, MI M 65-69  03:12:28.5 04:00
133 22 10 Bolton, Jim Madison, WI M 50-54  03:13:53.3 04:02
134 17 4 Haase, Bob Calumet, Ml M 55-59 03:15:25.7 04:04
135 10 153 Oman, Andrew Minneapolis, MN M 35-39 03:17:12.9 04:06
136 10 17 Brancamp, Maurice Waukegan, IL M 60-64 03:18:00.2 04:07
137 11 188 Dunaway, Tom New Hope, MN M 60-64  03:18:44.6 04:08
138 23 106 Kessler, Randy Milford, M M 50-54 03:21:14.4 04:11
139 4 172 Howell, Donald Burlington, WI M 65-69  03:27:05.4 04:18
140 17 40 Nevalainen, Eric Shoreview, MN M 40-44 03:27:39.9 04:19
141 18 173 Weiger, Dean Lanse, MI M 55-59  03:29:05.8 04:21
142 24 178 Machlett, Gary De Pere, WI M 50-54 03:29:27.9 04:21
143 18 37 Mcdonald, Evan Hancock, Ml M 40-44  03:37:58.6 04:32
144 19 116 Wagner, Steve Chippewa Falls, WI M 40-44  03:38:37.3 04:33
145 25 98 Hutchison, John Elk Mound, WI M 50-54  03:38:37.8 04:33
146 26 86 Marshall, Doug Lake Geneva, WI M 50-54  03:48:55.5 04:46
147 27 3 Latham, Steven Menomonee Falls, WI M 50-54  03:53:01.4 04:51
148 19 5 Wolske, Chuck Tinley Park, IL M 55-59 03:56:10.7 04:55
149 20 77 Carpenter, Donald Eau Claire, WI M 40-44  04:01:08.9 05:01
50 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 30
1 1 207 Owen, Kristina Hayward, WI F 18-24  02:12:29.7 02:45
2 2 65 Dewahl, Kathleen St. Paul, MN F 18-24 02:23:34.7 02:59
3 1 57 Rundman, Joan Hancock, Ml F 45-49  02:28:50.9 03:06
4 1 24  Carlson, Rima Hancock, Ml F 30-34 02:29:00.8 03:06
5 1 79 Gilpin, Staci Duluth, MN F35-39 02:29:21.1 03:06
6 3 142 Cogger, Catie Houghton, MI F 18-24  02:29:57.3 03:07
7 2 143 Sharp, Wendy Atlantic Mine, MI F 45-49  02:29:58.6 03:07
8 4 136 Kangas, Laura Chassell, Ml F 18-24  02:31:52.0 03:09
9 2 100 Stahl, Kellie Marquette, Ml F35-39 02:36:47.8 03:15
10 3 71 Oppliger, Shawn Hancock, Ml F 45-49  02:39:05.0 03:18
11 3 56 Hughes, Kim Waunakee, WI F 35-39 02:41:42.6 03:22
12 5 64 Brady, Cassandra St. Peter, MN F 18-24  02:42:07.7 03:22
13 1 23 Henrikson, Tina Plymouth, WI F 40-44  02:42:34.1 03:23
14 1 15 Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI F 50-54 02:48:57.4 03:31
15 4 194 Schaur, Kathie Chippewa Falls, WI F 45-49  02:49:42.6 03:32
16 4 133 Curnutt, Heather Madison, WI F 35-39 02:50:44.0 03:33
17 2 164 Dzuba, Lynne Newton, WI F50-54 02:52:34.4 03:35
18 2 163 Haase, Jan Calumet, Ml F 40-44 02:52:43.9 03:35
19 5 196 Larson, Mara Saint Paul, MN F35-39 02:52:46.4 03:35
20 6 21 Dovin, Kimberly Chassell, Ml F 35-39 02:52:54.0 03:36
21 2 202 Bednarz, Aga Duluth, MN F 30-34 02:53:17.0 03:36
22 5 18 Jarvey, Danise Calumet, Ml F 45-49  02:59:03.8 03:43
23 3 129 Lannin, Mary Traverse City, Ml F 30-34 03:02:53.9 03:48
24 6 120 Mikelson, Colleen Big Lake, MN F 18-24  03:03:28.7 03:49
25 3 147 Dreves, Terry Houghton, Mi F 40-44 03:07:39.2 03:54
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com Page 11




50 km
Place
Div / Age
26
27
28
29
30

NP N w A

Total Count: 427

Bib
66
179
49
51
25

Name

Hagen, Rebecca
Machlett, Kathy
Peterson, Beth
Meek, Connie
Dryer, Pam

March 8, 2009

3/8/2009 50 km Women's Freestyle

City, State, NAT Age Group

Madison, WI F 30-34
De Pere, WI F 50-54
Sarona, WI F 35-39
Hayward, WI F 60-64
Mason, WI F 50-54

12:31:11 PM http://itiming.com

Division Results

Pace
Time min/k
03:16:22.1 04:05
03:18:30.9 04:08
03:26:33.3 04:18
03:37:23.5 04:31
03:48:54.5 04:46
Page 12



The Great Bear Chase
Swedetown Trails

Age Group Results List

White River Sports Timing

Calumet, M http://itiming.com
Sun, Mar 8, 2009
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

26 km Classic Event Field: 97

26 km Men's Classic Division Field: 77

13-19 Age Group Field: 9
1 4 668 Putman, Daniel Green Bay, WI 18 01:21:08.1 03:14
2 8 621 Enz, Peter St Louis Park, MN 19 01:23:59.3 03:21
3 12 698 Meier, Bill Land O Lakes, WI 16 01:30:33.6 03:37
4 28 612 Popp, Alexander Mount Horeb, WI 18 01:47:16.3 04:17
5 30 678 Perez, Renato Land O'Lakes, WI 17 01:47:48.5 04:18
6 40 630 Gaikowski, lvan Land O'Lakes, WI 18 01:59:26.0 04:46
7 41 647 Evans, Ben Houghton, Ml 18 02:00:03.6 04:48
8 48 699 Brockoetter, Lukas Land O Lakes, Wi 16 02:04:29.7 04:58
9 64 631 Leizerman, Kegan Land O'Lakes, WI 14 02:36:20.2 06:15
20-29 Age Group Field: 4
1 1 704 Dehlin, Dan Marquette, Ml 28 01:16:04.6 03:02
2 2 676 Bettendorf, Joe Okemaos, MI 29 01:19:57.5 03:11
3 43 673 Saheb, Al Marquette, Ml 20 02:02:38.9 04:54
4 46 629 St Henry, Casey Ellison Bay, WI 29 02:03:31.6 04:56
30-39 Age Group Field: 6
1 10 671 Dvoratchek, Thomas Streamwood, IL 38 01:26:11.0 03:26
2 13 675 Sauer, Michael Marquette, Ml 36 01:31:22.6 03:39
3 60 625 Kenn, Peter Negaunee, Ml 32 02:25:02.3 05:48
4 62 654 Schmidt, Peter Middleton, WI 36 02:27:48.6 05:54
5 65 624 Paternoster, Mike Marquette, Ml 34 02:36:21.5 06:15
6 69 685 Smock, Matt Marquette, Ml 34 02:49:03.2 06:45
40-49 Age Group Field: 14
1 7 682 Fox, Rob Negaunee, Ml 46 01:22:50.0 03:18
2 9 656 Nesvold, Scott Washburn, WI 41 01:24:07.1 03:21
3 14 627 Rhoades, Michael Fond Du Lac, WI 48 01:33:05.6 03:43
4 18 687 Bell, David Madison, WI 43 01:36:22.4 03:51
5 22 615 Bruda, Ken Hancock, Ml 40 01:39:30.4 03:58
6 23 683 Nuutinen, John Ashland, WI 41 01:39:57.1 03:59
7 26 674 Stuber, Bob Winona, MN 45 01:45:34.3 04:13
8 27 695 Reeves, Mathew East Lansing, Ml 48 01:45:41.4 04:13
9 29 707 Delong, Phil Land O Lakes, WI 44 01:47:44.6 04:18
10 58 684 Enz, Richard St Louis Park, MN 49 02:21:19.9 05:39
11 59 669  Wright, Paul Marquette, Ml 42 02:23:42.8 05:44
12 63 633 Boe, David Marquette, Ml 49 02:28:44.7 05:56
13 68 677 Barnard, David Arlington Heights, IL 49 02:43:10.0 06:31
14 77 696 Mitchel, Peter Belleville, WI 42 03:26:54.1 08:16
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:56 PM http://itiming.com Page 1



26 km Classic 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Classic Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

50-59 Age Group Field: 24
1 3 702 Landgraf, David Bloomer, WI 59 01:20:35.3 03:13
2 5 688 Bladel, Randal Granger, IN 53 01:21:42.3 03:16
3 6 694 Howard, Mark Superior, WI 50 01:22:16.4 03:17
4 15 658 Schoville, Ken Hazelhurst, WI 58 01:33:15.4 03:43
5 19 661 Kelm, Gregory Sobieski, WI 58 01:36:34.9 03:51
6 20 642 Hicks, Dennis Houghton, MI 55 01:36:59.5 03:52
7 24 640 Heikkinen, Bob Marquette, Ml 54 01:40:25.7 04:01
8 32 443  Ahrenberg, Bill Cheboygan, Ml 56 01:50:14.3 04:24
9 35 664 Ostrander, Todd Hayward, WI 50 01:51:28.5 04:27
10 36 703 Mercer, Robert Delafield, WI 52 01:52:43.8 04:30
11 37 651 Lageson, Robb St. Paul, MN 53 01:55:06.5 04:36
12 38 602 Pyle, Bill Marquette, Ml 57 01:55:59.9 04:38
13 39 638 Orr, Blair Hancock, Ml 55 01:57:03.3 04:40
14 42 692 Kresse, Greg Wausau, WI 59 02:02:23.8 04:53
15 45 652 Reynolds, Terry Escanaba,, Ml 58 02:03:11.0 04:55
16 47 700 Burkard, Jim Sheboygan, WI 57 02:03:47.8 04:57
17 53 635 Tervo, Ron Gwinn, Ml 59 02:09:02.5 05:09
18 56 650 Funkenbusch, Arnold Mahtomedi, MN 58 02:15:42.2 05:25
19 57 632 Kitti, Paul Marquette, Ml 56 02:17:47.0 05:30
20 67 693 Funkenbusch, Eric Hudson, WI 56 02:42:56.0 06:31
21 70 691 Bolte, Jeffrey Hudson, WI 53 02:49:20.1 06:46
22 73 610 Ogle, Tom Marquette, Ml 56 02:57:36.4 07:06
23 74 628 Macdonald, Bruce Lake Linden, Ml 59 03:02:24.7 07:17
24 76 634 Kinzel, Terry Hancock, Ml 59 03:09:16.8 07:34
60-69 Age Group Field: 14
1 11 701 Faulkner, Gordon Madison, WI 65 01:29:39.7 03:35
2 16 622 Keenan, Michael Marquette, MI 69 01:34:56.2 03:47
3 17 620 Carlson, Charles E Rockton, IL 60 01:36:03.4 03:50
4 21 705 Duede, Charles Cottage Grove, MN 65 01:37:03.2 03:52
5 25 663 Bauer, Bill Champlin, MN 63 01:43:20.9 04:08
6 31 601 Wissinger, Al Grand Marais, Ml 63 01:48:46.3 04:21
7 34 617 Lindgren, David St Cloud, MN 60 01:51:16.2 04:27
8 49 613 St. Onge, Gregory Brule, WI 62 02:05:09.6 05:00
9 50 626 Spreitzer, Daniel Gladstone, Ml 60 02:05:46.3 05:01
10 52 672 Wallin, Chuck Rockford, IL 66 02:07:59.5 05:07
11 54 643 Kardatzke, Arthur Downers Grove, IL 67 02:10:39.4 05:13
12 61 686 Bolitho, James H Verona, WI 65 02:26:50.0 05:52
13 72 665 Verhamme, Mike Munising, Ml 61 02:57:10.3 07:05
14 75 609 Purrington, Burt Marquette, Ml 67 03:05:14.1 07:24
70-79 Age Group Field: 5
1 33 606 Bergum, Robert Hayward, WI 71 01:50:45.2 04:25
2 44 689 Kekpler, Keith Marquette, Ml 74 02:03:08.2 04:55
3 51 637 Hefke, Norman Marquette, Ml 72 02:06:52.0 05:04
4 55 619 Hurst, Don M Marquette, Ml 77 02:14:11.0 05:22
5 71 614 Geikas, George Munising, Ml 70 02:52:32.3 06:54
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26 km Classic 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Classic Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

86 & over Age Group Field: 1
1 66 1 Harjala, Ed Copper City, Mi 87 02:41:09.6 06:26
26 km Women's Classic Division Field: 20
13-19 Age Group Field: 1
1 7 611 Popp, Mariah Mount Horeb, WI 16 02:06:55.7 05:04
30-39 Age Group Field: 3
1 9 679 Callaway, Renee Madison, WI 39 02:14:05.2 05:21
2 12 697 Dvoratchek, Joy Streamwood, IL 36 02:27:39.5 05:54
3 17 655 Descamp, Lynn Petoskey, MI 38 03:00:16.7 07:12
40-49 Age Group Field: 7
1 4 649 Friedrichs, Kristen Monona, WI 44 01:56:38.5 04:39
2 5 646 Juola, Patty Saint Paul, MN 40 02:04:15.1 04:58
3 6 667 Olson, Anne Ladysmith, WI 48 02:06:16.4 05:03
4 8 623 Marietti, Kathy Ishpemming, Ml 49 02:10:18.1 05:12
5 14 706 Williams, Christine Houghton, Ml 42 02:35:14.0 06:12
6 15 641 Polkinghorn, Janette Laurium, Ml 42 02:36:12.8 06:14
7 20 607 Meyer, Elizabeth Hancock, Ml 41 03:11:27.6 07:39
50-59 Age Group Field: 5
1 2 662 Kelm, Carrie Sobieski, WI 54 01:43:20.3 04:08
2 3 659 Schoville, Pamela Hazelhurst, WI 58 01:44:29.8 04:10
3 10 666 Verhamme, Barb Munising, Ml 52 02:16:20.3 05:27
4 11 639 Christensen, Ann Washburn, WI 58 02:18:38.8 05:32
5 16 603 Pyle, Pamela Marquette, Ml 55 02:36:59.5 06:16
60-69 Age Group Field: 4
1 1 616 Lindgren, Gretchen St Cloud, MN 60 01:41:27.7 04:03
2 13 618 Cook, Linda Springbrook, WI 69 02:31:31.8 06:03
3 18 608 Purrington, Sandra Marquette, MI 66 03:05:13.4 07:24
4 19 690 Kingsley, Sue Ellen Hancock, Ml 62 03:06:21.0 07:27
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26 km Freestyle 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results

Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
26 km Men's Freestyle Division Field: 89
13-15 Age Group Field: 6
1 2 459  Anschutz, Phil Sturgeon Bay, WI 15 01:09:23.0 02:46
2 14 427 Toczydlowski, Alan Calumet, Ml 15 01:16:46.8 03:04
3 15 331 Henriksen, Owen Plymouth, WI 14 01:16:56.2 03:04
4 29 426 Wagner, Eric Marquette, Ml 14 01:22:10.2 03:17
5 66 339 Korinek, Gabe Land O'Lakes, WI 15 01:38:48.6 03:57
6 87 343 Roman, Joseph Land O'Lakes, WI 15 02:06:17.7 05:03
16-17 Age Group Field: 4
1 3 166 McLaughlin, Erik Duluth, MN 17 01:12:04.7 02:52
2 5 390 Stingle, John Duluth, MN 16 01:12:56.5 02:55
3 28 341 Delong, Christopher Land O'Lakes, WI 17 01:20:57.6 03:14
4 54 344  Frost, Eliot Land O'Lakes, WI 17 01:30:46.6 03:37
18-19 Age Group Field: 1
1 12 462 Anderson, Bjorn Eagle Rapids, WI 19 01:16:24.3 03:03
20-24 Age Group Field: 3
1 1 398 Jenema, Tyler Gwinn, Ml 22 01:09:22.0 02:46
2 25 424  Wilcox, Cameron Washburn, WI 20 01:19:02.0 03:09
3 34 408 Beeksma, Zachary Marquette, MI 20 01:24:45.3 03:23
25-29 Age Group Field: 4
1 26 401 Martin, Timothy Stillwater, MN 27 01:19:12.5 03:10
2 40 385 Hansen, Travis Houghton, Ml 25 01:26:27.5 03:27
3 76 338 Pyrek, Thomas Land O'Lakes, WI 25 01:46:28.8 04:15
4 88 463 Balsvene, Jim Chippewa Falls, WI 26 02:10:05.1 05:12
30-34 Age Group Field: 6
1 13 439 Koski, Jared Ishpeming, Ml 34 01:16:31.2 03:03
2 23 406 Dehlin, Chris Marquette, Ml 30 01:18:43.7 03:08
3 37 382 Parks, Steve Calumet, Ml 32 01:25:14.6 03:24
4 75 389 Doney, Jason Ishpeming, Ml 30 01:46:14.9 04:14
5 77 324 Gerard, Michael Elk River, MN 32 01:49:19.2 04:22
6 81 372 Evans, Jason Chassell, Ml 33 01:54:25.8 04:34
35-39 Age Group Field: 6
1 11 419 Huotari, Jeff Houghton, Ml 39 01:16:04.7 03:02
2 32 436 Webber, Stephen Houghton, Ml 36 01:23:14.6 03:19
3 55 394 Roberts, Mark Ladysmith, WI 39 01:32:16.8 03:41
4 57 302 Keranen, Brian Hancock, Ml 37 01:32:34.9 03:42
5 71 407 Mullins, Dan Lewiston, Ml 39 01:44:19.5 04:10
6 79 405 Gildersleeve, James Kewaskum, WI 37 01:51:40.9 04:28
40-44 Age Group Field: 8
1 4 402 Pitschka, Steven Duluth, MN 42 01:12:51.4 02:54
2 6 441 Lyle, Paul Chassell, Mi 43 01:13:27.4 02:56
3 9 434 Kinnunen , Arnie Laurium, Ml 42 01:14:22.0 02:58
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26 km Freestyle 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
4 24 371 Borzick, Greg Marquette, Ml 40 01:18:47.0 03:09
5 36 351 Polkinghorn, Thomas Laurium, Ml 43 01:24:55.8 03:23
6 43 400 Straka, Michael Delafield Wi, WI 43 01:27:35.2 03:30
7 50 417 Jackson, Jeff Hayward, WI 44 01:30:11.1 03:36
8 69 370 Halonen, Paul Calumet, Ml 41 01:41:53.6 04:04

45-49 Age Group Field: 13
1 7 420 Fitzgerald, Tim Mercer, WI 48 01:14:16.6 02:58
2 16 309 Banitt, Jonathan Marquette, Ml 47 01:17:04.9 03:04
3 20 404 Demerath, James Green Bay, WI 49 01:18:10.0 03:07
4 38 466 Kozloski, Gary Green Bay, WI 49 01:25:44.6 03:25
5 44 318 Popp, Derek Mt Horeb, WI 45 01:27:51.8 03:30
6 47 397 Prevost, Michael Marquette, Ml 45 01:29:08.3 03:33
7 62 347 Piikkila, Thomas Mellen, WI 47 01:35:08.3 03:48
8 64 461 Bye, Mike Chippewa Falls, Wi 48 01:38:41.4 03:56
9 67 395 Mclaughlin, Keith Duluth, MN 47 01:39:49.9 03:59
10 73 325 Lochner, Paul Marquette, Ml 47 01:45:24.4 04:12
11 78 464 Paul, James Calumet, Ml 46 01:50:32.0 04:25
12 86 414 Anderson, Greg Chaska, MN 46 02:05:44.6 05:01
13 89 204 Adank, Jeff Port Wing, WI 48 02:18:26.3 05:32
50-54 Age Group Field: 11
1 8 362 Neal, John Marshfield, WI 52 01:14:17.6 02:58
2 17 356 Meese, Jim Hancock, Ml 50 01:17:26.5 03:05
3 18 386 Wall, Dave Rhinelander, WI 50 01:17:54.0 03:06
4 19 305 Keller, Dale Lakewood, WI 51 01:18:08.9 03:07
5 22 415 Larson, Ken Chassell, Mi 52 01:18:38.4 03:08
6 45 352 Lahti, Terry Houghton, Ml 54 01:28:03.6 03:31
7 46 304 Szubielak, Patrick Calumet, Mi 50 01:28:52.6 03:33
8 61 449 Cray, Bruce Rhinelander, WI 53 01:34:57.8 03:47
9 68 396 Kruger, John Okemos, Ml 53 01:41:42.0 04:04
10 70 317 Harvey, Bruce Houghton, MI 53 01:43:23.3 04:08
11 84 314 Wallace, John Marquette, Ml 50 01:57:18.3 04:41
55-59 Age Group Field: 15
1 21 450 Meissner, Michael Hinsdale, IL 59 01:18:33.5 03:08
2 27 345 Panci, Joe Land O'Lakes, WI 55 01:20:39.9 03:13
3 35 376 Areson, Peter Ashland, WI 58 01:24:49.7 03:23
4 39 421 Laakso, Kelly Marquette, Ml 57 01:26:03.1 03:26
5 41 307 Vorhes, Peter Laurium, Ml 58 01:27:21.6 03:29
6 48 336 White, Doug Shoreview, MN 56 01:29:11.4 03:34
7 49 457 Lueth, Randy Marshfield, WI 56 01:30:08.3 03:36
8 51 453 Raml, Tom Sheboygan, WI 56 01:30:14.7 03:36
9 53 425  Wilcox, Dave Washburn, WI 56 01:30:23.2 03:36
10 56 364 Ziemer, John Ladysmith, WI 58 01:32:16.9 03:41
11 58 430 Mcinally, Al Midland, Ml 58 01:33:37.6 03:44
12 63 399 Polfus, Robert Lake Tomahawk, WI 56 01:37:48.5 03:54
13 65 388 Olson, Peter Ladysmith, WI 58 01:38:46.6 03:57
14 72 391 Klemme, Kirk Chassell, Ml 58 01:45:08.3 04:12
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26 km Freestyle 3/8/2009 26 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
15 85 311 Herbst, Glenn Eagle River, WI 55 01:58:06.6 04:43

60-64 Age Group Field: 8
1 30 448 Hanke, Dean Fort Atkinson, WI 62 01:22:23.5 03:17
2 31 413  Schimpff, Jeffrey Madison, WI 60 01:22:43.8 03:18
3 33 315 Steward, Jim Negaunee, Ml 62 01:24:40.0 03:23
4 42 348 Weinrick, Chuck Marquette, Ml 63 01:27:24.7 03:29
5 52 442  Edwards, Will Oconomowoc, WI 60 01:30:19.2 03:36
6 60 444  Rasman, Tim Green Bay, WI 63 01:34:36.6 03:47
7 74 328 Brubaker, Barry Stratford, WI 61 01:46:01.0 04:14
8 82 323 Harrison, Geoffrey Houghton, Ml 61 01:54:56.6 04:35
65-69 Age Group Field: 2
1 10 465 Palomaki, Duane Ishpeming, Ml 65 01:14:54.1 02:59
2 80 447 Peterson, Dick Stillwater, MN 68 01:52:54.0 04:30
70-74 Age Group Field: 2
1 59 301 Kidder, Jim Gwinn, Ml 73 01:33:38.9 03:44
2 83 365 Southworth, John Stratford, WI 72 01:56:31.7 04:39
26 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 62
13-15 Age Group Field: 6
1 14 418 Jackson, Keely Hayward, WI 13 01:30:07.0 03:36
2 21 411 Humes, Emily Hancock, Ml 15 01:33:50.6 03:45
3 26 409 Lyle, Sarah Chassell, Mi 13 01:36:19.3 03:51
4 27 326 Juntti, Alea Negaunee, Ml 15 01:38:06.3 03:55
5 29 329 Henriksen, Holly Plymouth, WI 15 01:41:11.3 04:02
6 34 350 Donahue, Kara Houghton, Ml 15 01:48:35.4 04:20
16-17 Age Group Field: 4
1 10 380 Oppliger, Ruth Hancock, Ml 16 01:26:51.9 03:28
2 17 375 Antonneau, Kaitlin Racine, WI 17 01:30:34.1 03:37
3 33 410 Murphy, Hannah Land O'Lakes, WI 16 01:46:41.8 04:16
4 44 360 Chase, Courtney Marquette, Ml 16 01:53:18.6 04:31
18-19 Age Group Field: 4
1 3 446 Orr, Olivia Hancock, Ml 18 01:19:18.8 03:10
2 5 445  Askins, Meiven Bangor, ME 18 01:24:38.8 03:23
3 6 454  Marshall, Megan Wausau, WI 18 01:25:22.0 03:24
4 61 435 Taivalkoski, Kirsti Calumet, Mi 18 02:21:45.1 05:40
20-24 Age Group Field: 3
1 1 428 Jarvey, Karen Calumet, MI 21 01:15:27.1 03:01
2 20 327 Burke, Lara Marquette, MI 21 01:33:11.8 03:43
3 22 330 White, Colleen Shoreview, MN 23 01:34:44.2 03:47
25-29 Age Group Field: 2
1 12 438 Holmes, Shannon Madison, WI 29 01:28:28.5 03:32
2 16 367 Bealka, Angela Aurora, MN 27 01:30:22.5 03:36
30-34 Age Group Field: 3
1 25 379 Hofman, Valena Ashland, WI 32 01:36:12.2 03:50
2 46 384  Wodzinski, Kristin Caspian, Ml 31 01:55:01.1 04:36
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26 km Freestyle 3/8/2009 26 km Women's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

3 58 373 Gregory, Elise Ellsworth, WI 30 02:11:22.6 05:15
35-39 Age Group Field: 8
1 7 403 Roy, Heather Duluth, MN 35 01:25:23.4 03:24
2 13 368 Alexander, Nicole Marquette, Ml 36 01:29:50.9 03:35
3 19 320 Sanders, Suzanne Ashland, WI 38 01:32:57.9 03:43
4 23 392 Whalen, Kristin Marquette, Ml 35 01:34:55.4 03:47
5 41 416 Hauer, Sara Milwaukee, WI 39 01:52:41.3 04:30
6 45 393 Garrow, Joanne Marquette, Ml 38 01:53:18.7 04:31
7 59 354 Alger, Monica Hancock, Ml 36 02:12:08.7 05:17
8 60 353 Kostamo, Kerry Bemidiji, MN 39 02:12:09.8 05:17
40-44 Age Group Field: 4
1 31 334 Matula, Colleen Mellen, WI 42 01:42:00.0 04:04
2 32 429 Delong, Cheryl Calumet, Mi 42 01:45:59.2 04:14
3 35 316 Miller, Michele Houghton, Ml 44 01:49:03.3 04:21
4 37 431 Niemi, Cathy Atlantic Mine, Ml 42 01:50:42.3 04:25
45-49 Age Group Field: 8
1 8 306 Violetta, Lori Marquette, Ml 47 01:25:26.2 03:25
2 11 433 Green, Kim Calumet, Ml 45 01:27:31.0 03:30
3 38 387 Wall, Deb Rhinelander, WI 47 01:50:43.2 04:25
4 39 381 Ostrander, Jenifer Hayward, WI 46 01:51:04.5 04:26
5 42 422 Giesen, Amy Niagra, Wi 45 01:52:55.5 04:31
6 47 355 Rossini, Elizabeth Hancock, Ml 49 01:57:16.1 04:41
7 48 312 Brown-herbst, Kari Eagle River, WI 46 01:58:00.6 04:43
8 50 432 Vandusen, Patricia Houghton, Ml 45 02:00:02.8 04:48
50-54 Age Group Field: 12
1 2 369 Marlor, Donna Marquette, Ml 51 01:17:57.3 03:07
2 4 412 Kastenson, Paula Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI 53 01:19:34.8 03:10
3 9 460 Possley, Karen Chippewa Falls, Wi 53 01:26:11.7 03:26
4 15 319 Slavick, Allison Cable, WI 51 01:30:17.5 03:36
5 18 455 Landgraf, Laurie Bloomer, WI 53 01:32:45.2 03:42
6 28 333 Knight, Susan Arbor Vitae, WI 53 01:38:41.0 03:56
7 36 456 Dunaway, Lori New Hope, MN 54 01:50:40.5 04:25
8 49 458 Meilahn, Jill Marshfield, WI 54 01:59:12.5 04:46
9 52 332 Soderberg, Patti Minneapolis, MN 51 02:02:55.8 04:55
10 54 363 Ziemer, Deborah Ladysmith, WI 54 02:09:06.2 05:09
11 55 335 White, Therese Shoreview, MN 52 02:09:26.3 05:10
12 56 437 Marr, Janet Calumet, Ml 53 02:10:44.8 05:13
55-59 Age Group Field: 5
1 24 308 Siivola, Liz Laurium, Ml 55 01:36:09.0 03:50
2 40 383 Twichell, Margaret Marquette, MI 57 01:52:09.6 04:29
3 51 322 Harrison, Cindy Houghton, Ml 58 02:00:59.5 04:50
4 53 321 Brancamp, Jeanette Waukegan, IL 59 02:08:38.9 05:08
5 57 374 Gregory, Elizabeth Portage, WI 58 02:11:22.3 05:15
60-64 Age Group Field: 2
1 30 378 Bauer, Nancy Champlin, MN 61 01:41:49.0 04:04
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:56 PM http://itiming.com Page 7



26 km Freestyle 3/8/2009 26 km Women's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
2 62 377 Guy, Cynthia Ashland, WI 63 02:25:07.4 05:48
70-74 Age Group Field: 1
1 43 361 Thomas, Michele Marquette, Ml 70 01:53:14.0 04:31
Total Count: 427 March 8, 2009 12:31:56 PM http://itiming.com Page 8




50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

50 km Event Field: 179
50 km Men's Freestyle Division Field: 149

18-24 Age Group Field: 9
1 4 127 Hertz, Craig Green Bay, WI 23 02:03:12.5 02:34
2 6 141  Maki, Nick Aurora, MN 20 02:03:19.3 02:34
3 8 96 Cheesebro, Andy Saint Louis Park, MN 23 02:04:09.1 02:35
4 24 82 Gromatka, Steven Alexandria, MN 20 02:14:44.1 02:48
5 36 145 Golomski, Scott Green Bay, WI 23 02:18:56.2 02:53
6 37 180 Rishavy, Andy Alexandria, MN 24 02:20:18.0 02:55
7 66 110 Menkol, Jim Trego, WI 18 02:31:04.6 03:08
8 71 72 Kehoe, Adam Superior, WI 24 02:33:36.9 03:12
9 92 68 Harmon, Andrew Marquette, Ml 20 02:42:50.4 03:23

25-29 Age Group Field: 6
1 1 107  Anikin, Nikolai Duluth, MN 28 02:01:58.4 02:32
2 2 165 Walczak, Karl Houghton, Ml 29 02:02:01.2 02:32
3 13 149 Korn, Joshua Thorp, WI 28 02:07:34.4 02:39
4 17 45 Coenen, Jesse Madison, WI 25 02:13:00.8 02:46
5 25 81 Novak, Rob Hayward, WI 29 02:16:24.1 02:50
6 58 170 Mitchell, Ben Iron Mountain , MI 25 02:29:34.9 03:06

30-34 Age Group Field: 13
1 5 118 Tolbert, Chad Mukwonago, WI 34 02:03:19.3 02:34
2 11 75 Kuhl, Steve Marquette, Ml 32 02:06:28.7 02:38
3 14 70 Lannin, Benjamin Traverse City, Ml 31 02:08:04.7 02:40
4 16 104 Duede, Dave Richfield, MN 30 02:10:09.6 02:42
5 23 203 Dums, Chris Marquette, Ml 34 02:14:17.0 02:47
6 29 84 Stevens, Andrew Marquette, Ml 32 02:17:27.2 02:51
7 33 119 Gildersleeve, John Kewaskum, WI 34 02:18:30.9 02:53
8 35 20 Gerard, Joe Duluth, MN 30 02:18:47.8 02:53
9 45 184 Hansen, Ryan Hayward, WI 32 02:23:42.8 02:59

10 48 117 Bell, Jesse Ishpeming, MI 30 02:23:46.5 02:59

11 56 255 Holmes, James Madison, WI 33 02:29:07.0 03:06

12 65 67 Hagen, Collin Madison, WI 30 02:30:42.5 03:08

13 77 192 Rounds, Noah Maple Grove, MN 30 02:36:31.6 03:15

35-39 Age Group Field: 10
1 9 29 Zak, Matt Eveleth, MN 35 02:04:38.3 02:35
2 12 85 Myrda, Jan Palos Heights, IL 37 02:06:37.9 02:38
3 15 36 Wood, Tom Houghton, Ml 39 02:08:56.1 02:41
4 20 154 Craig, Jeffrey Tomahawk, WI 39 02:13:18.7 02:46
5 31 201 Isaksen, Borg Brule, WI 35 02:17:51.3 02:52
6 64 54  Burke, William Ashland, WI 38 02:30:41.3 03:08
7 83 38 Peterson, Karl Houghton, Ml 36 02:39:18.8 03:19
8 89 108 Donley, Erik Minneapolis, MN 35 02:41:33.7 03:21
9 120 199 Walz, Ken Madison, WI 37 03:00:15.1 03:45

10 135 153 Oman, Andrew Minneapolis, MN 36 03:17:12.9 04:06
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March 8, 2009

12:31:56 PM

http://itiming.com

Page 9



50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

40-44 Age Group Field: 20
1 3 63 Bauer, John Hayward, WI 40 02:02:03.1 02:32
2 18 22 Henriksen, Brian Plymouth, WI 43 02:13:13.1 02:46
3 22 35 Smigiel, Stephen Cedar Springs, Ml 42 02:13:51.9 02:47
4 28 140 Kinnunen-skidmore, Troy Calumet, Ml 42 02:16:57.9 02:51
5 41 151 Schmidt, Christopher Houghton, Ml 41 02:22:15.1 02:57
6 47 47  Grant, Dave Marquette, Ml 40 02:23:45.0 02:59
7 59 186 Leske, David Golden Valley, MN 40 02:29:39.9 03:07
8 82 171 Straka, Patrick Nashotah, WI 42 02:39:12.6 03:19
9 84 131 Gaffield, Stephen Madison, WI 42 02:39:26.9 03:19
10 97 175 Linse, Todd Jefferson, WI 44 02:46:04.6 03:27
11 98 43 Juola, Dave Saint Paul, MN 42 02:46:35.6 03:28
12 102 103 Mccarthy, Finbarr St Paul, MN 42 02:49:33.3 03:31
13 111 122 Yaeger, Jon Waupaca, WI 40 02:54:44.3 03:38
14 116 44  Rice, Bob Ashland, WI 44 02:57:32.4 03:41
15 118 134 Wells, Bradley West Allis, WI 44 02:58:18.3 03:42
16 119 197 Holland, Shad Saint Paul, MN 41 02:59:35.5 03:44
17 140 40 Nevalainen, Eric Shoreview, MN 40 03:27:39.9 04:19
18 143 37 Mcdonald, Evan Hancock, Ml 43 03:37:58.6 04:32
19 144 116 Wagner, Steve Chippewa Falls, Wi 42 03:38:37.3 04:33
20 149 77 Carpenter, Donald Eau Claire, WI 40 04:01:08.9 05:01
45-49 Age Group Field: 29
1 7 89 Baic, Milan Williamsburg, Ml 49 02:03:57.1 02:34
2 10 113 Kotcon, Dennis Florence, WI 47 02:06:21.4 02:37
3 32 74  Traynor, Tim Duluth, MN 45 02:18:01.2 02:52
4 34 187 Wilkie, Timothy Hayward, WI 45 02:18:39.0 02:53
5 38 176 Ludwig, Edward La Crosse, WI 49 02:20:54.9 02:56
6 39 39 Clark, Richard Mahtomedi, MN 49 02:20:57.0 02:56
7 40 73 Harkness, David Ironwood, Ml 48 02:21:48.0 02:57
8 42 9 Jameson, Joseph Marquette, Ml 49 02:22:20.4 02:57
9 50 146 Oppliger, Doug Hancock, Ml 47 02:24:16.5 03:00
10 54 185 Edling, Steven Osceola, Wi 47 02:27:14.2 03:04
11 63 6 Rabine, Daniel Eben Jct, Ml 49 02:30:16.4 03:07
12 70 200 Bertrand, Scott Chippewa Falls, Wi 49 02:33:25.8 03:11
13 75 111 Menkol, Joe Trego, WI 49 02:35:36.8 03:14
14 78 60 Sharp, Ray Atlantic Mine, MI 49 02:37:08.4 03:16
15 79 190 Wagner, Michael Winter, WI 46 02:37:35.5 03:16
16 80 83 Nadler, Robert Chicago, IL 45 02:38:18.6 03:17
17 81 58 Bastian, John Vulcan, Ml 49 02:39:06.5 03:18
18 94 137 Kissner, Tom Pewaukee, WI 48 02:43:54.8 03:24
19 96 62 Antonneau, Jon Racine, WI 48 02:44:52.5 03:26
20 103 123 Beeksma, Paul Ashland, WI 46 02:49:36.9 03:32
21 106 19 Anfang, James Dousman, WI 48 02:51:23.5 03:34
22 107 128 Bjerkness, Kris Minnetonka, MN 48 02:51:32.9 03:34
23 112 7 Cooper, Douglas Hancock, Ml 46 02:55:00.5 03:38
24 121 161 Levin, Matt Glencoe, IL 45 03:00:30.7 03:45
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50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
25 123 159 Heflin, Paul Downers Grove, IL 45 03:03:57.2 03:49
26 124 102 Wald, Thomas Wausau, WI 47 03:04:03.7 03:50
27 127 139 Jablonic, John St. Paul, MN 49 03:07:00.6 03:53
28 129 156 Fasquhas, William Plymouth, MN 49 03:09:46.9 03:57
29 131 41 Haataja, Ronald Hancock, Ml 46 03:12:08.6 04:00

50-54 Age Group Field: 27
1 19 88 Greene, Gregory Oshkosh, WI 53 02:13:18.1 02:46
2 21 28 Wikgren, Ken Marquette, Ml 51 02:13:18.7 02:46
3 26 182 Choate, Michael Elmwood Park, IL 51 02:16:34.2 02:50
4 27 132 Tansey, Terry Hayward, WI 52 02:16:36.9 02:50
5 30 16 Schroeder, Karl Sturgeon Bay, WI 51 02:17:50.4 02:52
6 43 12 Haltvick, Paul Ashland, WI 51 02:22:22.0 02:57
7 44 138 Nienstaedt, John Iron Mountain, Ml 51 02:22:24.5 02:58
8 49 95 Borzecki, Stanley Armstrong Creek, WI 50 02:24:08.8 03:00
9 61 114 Wikner, Steven Kenosha, WI 51 02:29:59.5 03:07
10 67 13 Washatka, Jim Mellen, Wi 50 02:31:29.6 03:09
11 68 189 Barnes, Rod Iron Ridge, WI 52 02:31:32.3 03:09
12 69 91 Finstad, Mark Empire, MI 53 02:33:23.0 03:11
13 76 2 Jacobs, Fred Iron River, Ml 50 02:35:37.3 03:14
14 88 14  Melcher, David Richfield, MN 52 02:41:31.0 03:21
15 90 94 Beno, James Green Bay, WI 54 02:42:14.1 03:22
16 91 93 Dewahl, Karl St Paul, MN 53 02:42:31.5 03:23
17 95 152 Kraai, Ed Lake Linden, MI 50 02:44:49.4 03:26
18 100 59 Kuehl, Bruce Menomonie, WI 53 02:47:45.8 03:29
19 115 76 Nordland, Tom Cottage Grove, WI 54 02:57:24.0 03:41
20 122 27 Hagedorn, Steve Duluth, MN 50 03:03:11.7 03:48
21 126 206 Sellon, Mike Sania, ONT 54 03:04:53.1 03:51
22 133 10 Bolton, Jim Madison, WI 51 03:13:53.3 04:02
23 138 106 Kessler, Randy Milford, M 54 03:21:14.4 04:11
24 142 178 Machlett, Gary De Pere, WI 51 03:29:27.9 04:21
25 145 98 Hutchison, John Elk Mound, WI 51 03:38:37.8 04:33
26 146 86 Marshall, Doug Lake Geneva, WI 54 03:48:55.5 04:46
27 147 3 Latham, Steven Menomonee Falls, Wi 51 03:53:01.4 04:51
55-59 Age Group Field: 19
1 46 115 Kopanda, Bill Crystal Lake, IL 57 02:23:43.2 02:59
2 51 31 Nienstaedt, Mark Rhinelander, WI 55 02:24:26.3 03:00
3 52 193 Gabriel, Paul Athens, WI 57 02:25:17.2 03:01
4 53 97 Cheesebro, Jack St. Louis Park, MN 57 02:26:00.2 03:02
5 57 177 Meader, Gary La Crosse, WI 57 02:29:29.4 03:06
6 60 195 Pautsch, Greg Chippewa Falls, Wi 56 02:29:41.1 03:07
7 62 80 Putman, Scott Green Bay, WI 55 02:30:02.9 03:07
8 72 183 Hertel, James Sheboygan, WI 58 02:33:57.9 03:12
9 74 105 Slavik, Gary Elburn, IL 56 02:35:18.0 03:14
10 85 130 Isely, Dennis Ashland, WI 56 02:39:48.0 03:19
11 104 169 Mitchell, Daniel Iron Mountain, M 56 02:50:03.0 03:32
12 105 144 Hertel, Jim Houghton, Ml 58 02:50:31.9 03:33
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50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Men's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k
13 109 125 Kastenson, Eugene Sturgeon Bay, Wi., WI 57 02:52:10.2 03:35
14 113 52 Stalheim, Scott Medford, WI 59 02:55:54.9 03:39
15 114 101 Kelly, Kevin Empire, MI 56 02:57:05.2 03:41
16 128 46 Gregory, David Portage, WI 58 03:07:20.5 03:54
17 134 4 Haase, Bob Calumet, Ml 57 03:15:25.7 04:04
18 141 173 Weiger, Dean Lanse, Ml 59 03:29:05.8 04:21
19 148 5 Wolske, Chuck Tinley Park, IL 56 03:56:10.7 04:55

60-64 Age Group Field: 11
1 55 181 Fish, Wayne Rhinelander, WI 60 02:28:52.8 03:06
2 73 148 Jones, Cris Roscommon, Ml 60 02:35:17.1 03:14
3 86 167 Dee, Charlie Milwaukee, WI 62 02:40:35.9 03:20
4 87 121 Smigiel, Steve Ada, Ml 63 02:40:37.5 03:20
5 99 126 Entringer, Peter Watertown, WI 61 02:47:25.1 03:29
6 108 34 Christensen, Donn Washburn, WI 63 02:52:00.5 03:35
7 110 191 Rounds, George Bigfork, MN 61 02:54:17.3 03:37
8 117 8 Bealka, Dennis Inver Grove Hts, MN 64 02:57:57.7 03:42
9 125 157 Zenti, Peter Hazelhurst, WI 62 03:04:27.1 03:50
10 136 17 Brancamp, Maurice Waukegan, IL 61 03:18:00.2 04:07
11 137 188 Dunaway, Tom New Hope, MN 61 03:18:44.6 04:08
65-69 Age Group Field: 4
1 93 174 Osland, Odd Eagan, MN 67 02:43:44.0 03:24
2 101 90 Smith, Scott Lisle, IL 66 02:47:48.2 03:29
3 132 109 Meyer, Jim Onaway, MI 68 03:12:28.5 04:00
4 139 172 Howell, Donald Burlington, WI 68 03:27:05.4 04:18
70 & over Age Group Field: 1
1 130 168 Mitchel, Art Pewaukee, WI 71 03:10:56.4 03:58
50 km Women's Freestyle Division Field: 30
18-24 Age Group Field: 6
1 1 207 Owen, Kristina Hayward, WI 24 02:12:29.7 02:45
2 2 65 Dewahl, Kathleen St. Paul, MN 22 02:23:34.7 02:59
3 6 142 Cogger, Catie Houghton, Ml 20 02:29:57.3 03:07
4 8 136 Kangas, Laura Chassell, Mi 21 02:31:52.0 03:09
5 12 64 Brady, Cassandra St. Peter, MN 19 02:42:07.7 03:22
6 24 120 Mikelson, Colleen Big Lake, MN 22 03:03:28.7 03:49
30-34 Age Group Field: 4
1 4 24 Carlson, Rima Hancock, M 34 02:29:00.8 03:06
2 21 202 Bednarz, Aga Duluth, MN 33 02:53:17.0 03:36
3 23 129 Lannin, Mary Traverse City, Ml 32 03:02:53.9 03:48
4 26 66 Hagen, Rebecca Madison, WI 30 03:16:22.1 04:05
35-39 Age Group Field: 7
1 5 79 Gilpin, Staci Duluth, MN 35 02:29:21.1 03:06
2 9 100 Stahl, Kellie Marquette, Ml 39 02:36:47.8 03:15
3 11 56 Hughes, Kim Waunakee, WI 38 02:41:42.6 03:22
4 16 133 Curnutt, Heather Madison, WI 35 02:50:44.0 03:33
5 19 196 Larson, Mara Saint Paul, MN 35 02:52:46.4 03:35
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50 km 3/8/2009 50 km Women's Freestyle Age Group Results
Place Pace
Age / Div Bib Name City, State, NAT Age Time min/k

6 20 21 Dovin, Kimberly Chassell, Mi 35 02:52:54.0 03:36

7 28 49 Peterson, Beth Sarona, WI 38 03:26:33.3 04:18
40-44 Age Group Field: 3

1 13 23 Henrikson, Tina Plymouth, WI 44 02:42:34.1 03:23

2 18 163 Haase, Jan Calumet, Ml 43 02:52:43.9 03:35

3 25 147 Dreves, Terry Houghton, Ml 44 03:07:39.2 03:54
45-49 Age Group Field: 5

1 3 57 Rundman, Joan Hancock, Ml 47 02:28:50.9 03:06

2 7 143 Sharp, Wendy Atlantic Mine, Ml 47 02:29:58.6 03:07

3 10 71 Oppliger, Shawn Hancock, Ml 47 02:39:05.0 03:18

4 15 194 Schaur, Kathie Chippewa Falls, Wi 46 02:49:42.6 03:32

5 22 18 Jarvey, Danise Calumet, MI 47 02:59:03.8 03:43
50-54 Age Group Field: 4

1 14 15 Schroeder, Carmen Sturgeon Bay, WI 53 02:48:57.4 03:31

2 17 164 Dzuba, Lynne Newton, WI 52 02:52:34.4 03:35

3 27 179 Machlett, Kathy De Pere, WI 51 03:18:30.9 04:08

4 30 25 Dryer, Pam Mason, WI 54 03:48:54.5 04:46
60-64 Age Group Field: 1

1 29 51 Meek, Connie Hayward, WI 62 03:37:23.5 04:31
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